Section 8:
Parts Data
C-Series Vended
Express Large
Chassis

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



C-Series Accessories

WC0650-XA12ECX 208-240 volts  60hz  Single Phase or Three Phase
WC0750-XA12ECX 208-240 volts  60hz  Single Phase or Three Phase
WC0950-XA12ECX 208-240 volts  60hz.  Single Phase or Three Phase
WC01450-XA12ECX 208-240 volts  60hz  Single Phase or Three Phase

Description

Hose, Water Supply 3/8” 1.D. x 48" 9990-027-011 2
Hose, Water Supply 5/8” 1.D. x 48" 9990-027-013 9990-027-013 2
Hose, Water Supply 5/8” 1.D. x 48" 9990-027-013 | 4
Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 8641-242-000 8641-242-000 8641-242-000 8641-242-000 | 2
Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 9565-003-001 9565-003-001 9565-003-001 9565-003-001 | 2
Bevel Washer for 5/8” bolt used in installa-

tions using angle iron bases

Bevel Washer for 3/4” bolt used in installa- | 8641-586-003 8641-586-003 8641-586-003 8641-586-003 | 4
tions using angle iron bases

Sealing compound 8538-151-001 8538-151-001 8538-151-001 8538-151-001 | 1
TORX#20 8545-051-002 8545-051-002 8545-051-002 8545-051-003 | 1
Special Tool For Removing Coin Acceptor 8545-051-003 8545-051-003 8545-051-003 8545-051-003 | 1
Mounting Screws. (T-10 Torx)

Flow Restrictors (in dispenser ) 9475-002-002 9475-002-002 9475-002-002 9475-002-002 | 2
Battery (used on Control PCB) 8612-001-001 8612-001-001 8612-001-001 8612-001-001 | 1
Special Tool for adjusting spacing between 8545-056-001 8545-056-001 8545-056-001 8545-056-001 | 1
outer tub front and cylinder front

Clamps to hold tub front to outer tub when | Vise Grip #11R Vise Grip #11R Vise Grip #11R Vise Grip 1
installing tub front #11R

Coin Bearing & Seal Kit 9732-219-006 9732-219-006 9732-219-006 | 1
Key Service Lock (6324) 6292-006-007 6292-006-007 6292-006-007 6292-006-007 | 1
USB, Thumb Drive (Blank) 9150-045-001 9150-045-001 9150-045-001 9150-045-001 | 1
USB, Thumb Drive, W/File 9150-045-002 9150-045-002 9150-045-002 9150-045-002 | 1
Mode Light Support 9635-022-001 9635-022-001 9635-022-001 9635-022-001 | 1

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Wiring Harness Part # by Model

Key Description T650 T750 T950 T1450 QTY
* | Wiring Harness, Door Lock 9627-791-001 | 9627-791-005 | 9627-791-005 | 9627-791-005 1
* | Wiring Harness,CoinDrop Mech 9627-792-001 | 9627-792-001 | 9627-895-001 | 9627-792-001 1
* | Wiring Harness, 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 1

Drain,Thermo,DoorSol
* | Data Cable 9806-015-001 | 9806-015-001 | 9806-015-001 | 9806-015-003 | 1
* | Wiring Harness P20/P21 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 1
* | Wiring Harness P8/P16 9627-794-001 | 9627-794-001 | 9627-794-001 | 9627-794-001 1
* | Wiring Harness WaterValve/P19 | 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 1
* | Wiring Harness LED PCB 9627-797-001 | 9627-797-001 | 9627-797-001 | 9627-797-001 1
* | Wiring Harness P5/pressure 9627-908-010 | 9627-908-010 | 9627-908-012 | 9627-908-014 1
* | Wiring Assembly Yel. 32" 8220-064-023 | 8220-064-023 | 8220-064-023 | 8220-064-062 | 2
* | Wiring Assembly Red 7" #36 9631-381-018 | 9631-381-018 | 9631-381-018 | 9631-381-018 3
* | Wiring Assembly Blk/Blu 8220-001-231 | 8220-001-231 | 8220-001-231 | 8220-001-231 1
* | Wire Assembly BLK. 23"  #8 | 8220-063-029 | 8220-063-029
* | Harness Power Terminal Block 9627-747-003 | 9627-747-003 | 9627-747-003 | 9627-747-003
* | Wire Yellow Jumper (water valve) 8220-119-002 | 8220-119-002 1
Cable Assembly, USB 9806-022-001 | 9806-022-001 | 9806-022-001 | 9806-022-001 | 1

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model

Key Description
1 | Panel, Side (Left or Right) - 9454-812-001 2
stainless
1 | Panel, Side (Left or Right) - 9454-914-001 9454-839-001 | 9454-836-001 4
stainless
* | Strap Assembly (side panel) 9966-012-001 | 9966-013-001 | 9966-012-001 | 9966-012-001 2
* | Shim (side panel) 9552-039-001 | 9552-041-001 | 9552-039-001 | 9552-044-001
* | Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC (for strap | 8640-414-006 | 8640-414-006
assembly
* | Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC 8640-414-006 | 8640-414-006 8
2 Bracket, Side Panel under front | 9046-094-001 | 9046-085-001 | 9046-085-001 | 9046-086-001 1
panel
Screw #10Bx1/2 side panel brkt | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 1
4 | Nut 1/4-20 UNC side panel brkt | 8640-413-002 | 8640-414-006 1
e | Nut, Hex 8640-414-006 | 8640-414-006 2
* | Screw 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 2
5 | Panel Assy, Front 9454-913-001 | 9454-810-001 | 9454-840-001 | 9454-852-001 1
* | Band, Edge Protector 9578-092-005 | 9578-092-002 | 9578-092-002 | 9578-092-002 1
6 | Bumper Loading Door 9051-055-001 | 9051-055-001 | 9051-055-001 | 9051-055-001 1
* | Nut, 1/4 x 20 for bumper 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 1
* | Screw, Hex- To Control Panel 9545-008-023 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 2
* | Nut, Spring- To Control Panel 8640-399-005 | 8640-399-005 | 8640-399-005 | 8640-399-005 2
10/32
7 | Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides | 9545-008-014 | 9545-008-014 | 9545-008-014 2
7 | Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides 9545-008-014 4
8 | Washer, Finish 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 2
8 | Washer, Finish 8641-585-001 4
* | Nut, Spring-To Front Panel 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 2
9 | Label-Door Opening (Blue 8502-757-002 | 8502-757-002 | 8502-757-002 | 8502-757-002 1
9 | Label-Door Opening (Black) 8502-757-001 | 8502-757-001 8502-757-001 | 8502-757-001 1
10 | Label-Risk of Injury (Blue) 8502-759-002 | 8502-759-002 | 8502-759-002 | 8502-759-002 1
10 | Label-Risk of Injury (Black) 8502-759-001 | 8502-759-001 | 8502-759-001 | 8502-759-001 1
11 | Panel, Control (Mounts Name- 9989-559-001 | 9989-560-001 | 9989-560-001 | 9989-561-001 1
plate)
* | Screw, Control Panel to Sides 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
12 | Nameplate Decal, Control Blue 9412-235-002 | 9412-213-002 | 9412-207-002 | 9412-215-002
12 | Nameplate Decal, Control Black | 9412-235-001 | 9412-213-001 9412-207-001 | 9412-215-001
13 | Panel Top 9454-912-002 | 9454-743-001 | 9454-736-002 1
14A | Panel Top Front 9454-850-001 1
14B | Panel Top Rear 9454-851-001 1
15 | Lock, Top (w/Key) 8650-012-003 | 8650-012-003 | 8650-012-003 | 8650-012-003 2
* | Key, Top- # 6324 6292-006-007 | 6292-006-007 | 6292-006-007 | 6292-006-007 1
* | Lock Spacer 9538-189-001 | 9538-189-001 | 9538-189-001 | 9538-189-001 &
* | Cam, Lock-Top 9095-049-001 | 9095-049-001 | 9095-049-001 | 9095-049-001 1
* | Nut, 9/32 - 28 Hex 8640-426-001 | 8640-426-001 | 8640-426-001 | 8640-426-001 1
* | Washer Flat 5/16 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 1
16 Doo(rj,I Lower Service, Includes 9960-286-002 | 9960-286-004 | 9960-286-004 | 9960-286-005 1
Handle

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




18, 19

Description

Handle (bumper guard)

9244-086-002

BIEXTER

9244-086-003

9244-086-003

9244-086-004

Rivet Blind 3/16” Alum

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

Screw

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

Screw Mtg., Flat Head 10Bx1 3/4

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

Washer, Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Nut, Spring

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

Coin Vault, Black

9942-040-002

9942-040-002

9942-040-002

9942-040-002

Back-Coin Vault

9050-066-001

9050-060-001

9050-060-001

9050-060-001

Screw, 10B x 1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Chute, Coin

9119-032-001

9119-031-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

Screw, Coin Schute

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

Coin Box assy, Large Blue

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

Coin Box assy, Large Black

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

== IN|RlolRr]l=ININMNINNIRA]IDN]=

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model
Front Soap Dish

Gasket and Soap
Dish Here Tub Front Here

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



Front Mount Detergent Dispenser

Key Description

1

Screw, Locator

T650
9545-008-023

T750
9545-008-023

T950
9545-008-023

2

Plastic Sleeve, Locator

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

Catch, Top Panel

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

*

Lock, Top (w/Key)

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

Bolt,#10-32 x 1 1/4”SS

9545-012-026

9545-012-026

9545-012-026

Special Washer, Rubber

8641-222-000

8641-222-000

8641-222-000

| bh|w

Tub Front

Washer-Flat, 1/4

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

Nut, #10-32UNF

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

Spacer Plastic #10x1/2

9538-157-019

9538-157-019

9538-157-019

Soap Dispenser (no lid)

9807-087-001

9807-087-001

9807-087-001

|| N|o|un

Det. Dispenser Mtg Gasket to
Tub frnt

9206-425-001

9206-425-001

9206-425-001

Bracket Soap box mounting

9029-122-002

9029-122-002

9029-122-002

10

Nut Hex Elasticstop #10-32 SS
mtg dispenser

8640-413-006

8640-413-006

8640-413-006

11

Lid Assembly dispenser

9987-104-001

9987-104-001

9987-104-001

12

Lid screws #10-32x1/2 SS

9545-012-017

9545-012-017

9545-012-017

13

Softner siphon tube (plastic)

9574-252-002

9574-252-002

9574-252-002

Flow restictors

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

14

Washer Dispenser Label Blue

8502-756-002

8502-756-002

8502-756-002

14

Washer Dispenser Label Black

8502-756-001

8502-756-001

8502-756-001

T1450 QTY
9545-008-023 1
9355-001-001 1
9086-017-001 2
8650-012-003 2
9545-012-026 6
8641-222-000 6
1
8641-581-018 12
8640-413-002
9538-157-019 6
9807-087-001 1
9206-425-001 1
9029-122-002 1
8640-413-006 6
9987-104-001 1
9545-012-017 2
9574-252-002 1
9475-002-003 AR
8502-756-002 1
8502-756-001 1

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Rear View Access Part # by Model

Key  Description T650 T750 T950 T1450 QTY
1 | Drive Motor, 3 Phase 9376-319-001 | 9376-329-001 | 9376-329-001 | 9376-326-001 1
2 | Rod, Motor Mtg 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 1
3 | Motor-Bushing, Support 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 2
4 | Clamp for motor bushing 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 2
5 | Pulley, Motor 9453-170-003 | 9453-179-001 | 9453-175-002 | 9453-175-002 1

Set, Screw 9545-028-015
5 Split TaperBushing (motor pulley) 9053-077-001 | 9053-077-001 2
& Screw taper bushing 1/4-20x1 9732- 9545-018-024 | 9545-018-024 3
6 | Bolt, Eye (1/4"-20x1/2") 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 1
* | Nut, 1/4 Elastic Stop 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 1
* | Link (open end) 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 1
7 | Chain (Spring Tension) 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-004 1
* Bracket Belt Tension, Mounts on Moter 9029-206-001
* | Nut, 10-32 8640-413-002
8 | Spring, Belt Tension 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 1
9 | Pulley, Driven 9453-173-002 | 9453-173-002 | 9453-176-005 | 9453-176-005 1
* Tollerence Ring 9487-234-004 | 9487-234-004 1

10 | Screw, 5/8™11 x 2" 9545-060-004 | 9545-060-004 1
11 | Washer-Flat, 5/8” 8641-582-032 | 8641-582-032 1
12 | Washer-Flat, 5/8" 8641-582-018 | 8641-582-018 1
10 | Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-043 1
11 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8 8641-582-018 1
12 | Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2 9545-060-001 1
10 | Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-044 1
11 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4 8641-582-020 1
12 | Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2 9545-057-004 1
13 | Bushing Taperlock (Pulley) 9053-078-002 | 9053-078-002 1
14 | Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2" 9545-029-011 | 9545-029-011 3
15 | Washer, 3/8” 8641-582-003 | 8641-582-003 3
16 | Drive Belt 9040-079-002 | 9040-079-006 1
16 | Drive Belt 9040-076-005 | 9040-076-008 2
17 | Hose, Overflow to drain 9242-449-002 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-005 1
* | Clamp, Hose overflow to drain 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 2
18 | Hose, Overflow Vent Top 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-006 1
* | Clamp, Hose Vent 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 1
* | Vaccum Breaker ALL 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 1
* Clamp, Hose to Vacuum Breaker 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 2
19 | Hose, Vacuum Breaker to tub 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 1
* | Vaccum Breaker Bracket 9029-077-001 | 9029-077-001 | 9029-077-001 | 9029-266-001 1
* | Cap, Fill 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002 2
20 | Hose, Pressure Switch 9242-175-004 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-004 1
& Clamp, Pressure Switch Hose 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 1
21 | Channel, Rear, 9947-032-001 | 9947-027-001 | 9947-028-001 | 9947-029-001 1
22 | Screw #10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
* | Nut, Spring 8640-399-004 | 8640-399-004 | 8640-399-004 | 8640-399-004 4
23 | Cover, Terminal Block 9074-267-001 | 9074-267-001 | 9074-267-001 | 9074-267-001 1
* | Screw #10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 1

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




13 14, 15

Panel Assy., Back

9989-567-001

9989-455-001

10,11, 12

9989-526-001

50 Lb. Pulley

Panel Assy., Back, Upper

9454-873-001

Panel Assy., Back, Lower

9454-872-001

Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2"

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2"

9545-008-026

13

Nut, Spring

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

AR

Screw, To Base-1/4" x 3/4"

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

3

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Key

Cylinder, Seals & Bearings Part # by Model

Description
Bearing Kit (Includes #2-11G)

T650
9732-219-007

T750
9732-219-007

T950
9732-219-007

T1450
9732-219-009

QTY

Housing, Bearing- Assembly (items
#2-#6)

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-209-001

Housing, Bearing

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-195-003

Bearing, Front (Small)

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-162-002

Bearing, Rear (Large)

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-162-001

Spacer, Bearing

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-185-001

Ring, Bearing Retainer

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

Seal, Primary V85A

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

RlRrlRr|l=]=]~-

Seal, Primary V95A

9532-140-012

O|w|jo|acojun|ph|JW]|N

Seal, Secondary V140A

9532-140-008

9532-140-008

9532-140-008

9532-140-011

Ring, Seal Mounting

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-062-001

Tub Back Mating Ring

9487-261-004

9487-261-004

9487-261-004

9487-276-001

Mating Ring Guard Shield

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-054-004

9487-276-001

Bolt, Tub End of Bearing Housing (7/16-
14x1), Bolt from inside Tub

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

(o) Bl B el

13

Washer, Flat

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

()}

14

Screw-Hex Cap, 3/4"-10 x 3" (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

14

Screw-Hex Cap, 7/8"-10 x 3" (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

9545-066-001

15

Washers Spherical 3/4 (Male half) (Bear-
ing Housing to Frame)

8641-588-001

8641-588-001

8641-588-001

15

Washers Spherical 7/8 (Male half) (Bear-
ing Housing to Frame)

8641-588-003

16

Washers Spherical 3/4 (Female half)
(Bearing Housing to Frame)

8641-588-002

8641-588-002

8641-588-002

16

Washers Spherical 7/8 (Female half)
(Bearing Housing to Frame)

8641-588-004

17

Nut 3/4"-10 (Bearing Housing to Frame)

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

17

Nut 7/8"-9 (Bearing Housing to Frame)

8640-437-001

18

Pulley, Driven

9453-173-002

9453-173-002

9453-176-005

9453-176-005

Tollerence Ring

9487-234-004

9487-234-004

Screw, 5/8"-11 x 2"

9545-060-004

9545-060-004

Washer-Flat, 5/8”

8641-582-032

8641-582-032

Washer-Flat, 5/8"

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

19

Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2"

9545-029-011

9545-029-011

20

Washer, 3/8"

8641-582-003

8641-582-003

21

Bushing Taperlock (Driven & Large

9053-078-002

9053-078-002

22

Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4

8641-582-032

8641-582-032

8641-581-043

23

Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

24

Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2

9545-060-004

9545-060-004

9545-060-001

22

Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4

8641-581-044

23

Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4

8641-582-020

24

Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2

9545-057-004

25

Tub & Cylinder Assy

9869-035-001

9869-025-002

9869-027-002

9869-026-001

Cylinder Assy

9848-145-001

9848-136-002

9848-136-001

9848-141-001

[l N Bl B el B B G M EC N VS o T e e B e N )Y

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Description
Tub Front

9974-014-001

9974-011-001

9974-011-002

9974-012-001

Gasket, Tub Front

9206-421-004

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp

9950-063-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-061-001

Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8"-16 x 3"

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

Nut WCAD 3/8"-16

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

lRr]l=]l=] =

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @




Door Lock Assembly (All Models)

17

16

17

Fif
|

©

-

10

12 A
1 ‘ 1
Key Description All Models QTY Key Description All Models QTY
33 | Lock Assy, Complete (#1-22) | 9885-024-001 1 14 | Ring, Retaining 9487-200-005 1
(includes #1 thru #22) 15 | Washer 8641581-031 | 1
1| bl ey e Lod SRR RS || 2 16 | Switch, Latching Sensing | 9539-461-008 | 1
2 | Washer, Flat (SS or Brass) | 8641-581-030 1 17 | Shield. Switch 9550-169-003 3
3 | Actuator, Latching Switch 9008-005-001 1 18 | Screw 4-40 x 5/8” 9545-020-001 P
4 | Pawl, Locking 9450-002-004 1 18 | Nut. Twin 8640-401-001 P
5 | Washer, Spring 8641569-003 | 1 19 | switch, Locking Sensing 9539-461-007 | 2
6 | Ring, Retaining 9487-200-004 | 1 20 [ Actuator, Switch Locking | 9008-006-003 | 1
7 | Bracket Switch 9029-163-001 | 1 31 | Screw 440 X L 18" 9545-020-003 | 2
8 [ Nut, Hex 10-32 UNF 8640-413-002 | 2 21 | Spacer Sensor ss381200 | 1
9 | Spring, Actuating 9534-364-002 | 1 22 | Pin, Dowel (for door cam) | 9451-181-004 | 1
10 ] Screw, Hx. 10-32x 1 9545-012-020 | 1 * [ shim, Door Lock, Thin 9552-037-001 | AR
11 | Nut, Elastic Stop 10-32 8640-413-004 | 2 « | Screw, Lock mig 1/4"20x | 9545.018.014 | 3
12 | Spring, Return 9534-364-001 2 3/4"
13 | Pin, Guide 9451-193-001 1 * | Lockwasher 1/4” Ext tooth 8641-582-007 3

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Gear Motor Door Lock Assembly

Key Description

PRELOAD ON SPRING TOBE
/810114
ADJUST BY TAB ON ITEM#

Actuator Assembly (Includes
1-10, Rod NOT included)

9892-015-001

9892-015-001

9892-015-001

9892-015-001

Bracket Assy, Slide Lock Actuator

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

Bracket Slide Lock

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

Spacer, Plastic

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

Arm - Door Lock

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

aoju|lbh|lwW|IN]=

Thermoactuator - Door Lock
Relay 120v

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

[N I N N B

N

Spring - Extension

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

[y

Motor & Gear Assembly 120v

9914-137-015

9914-137-015

9914-137-015

9914-137-015

Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32
x 3/16

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

10

Cross Recessed PAn Hd Tapping
screw

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

11

Screw Pnhdcr, 10-32 UNFx0 .75

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

12

Standoff-Wire

9527-007-001

9527-007-001

9527-007-001

9527-007-001

Rod, Door Lock

9497-225-017

9497-225-013

9497-225-015

9497-225-016

Harness, Door Lock/Drain, P17

9627-791-004

9627-796-001

9627-796-001

9627-796-001

[ SO 'S NN

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Key Description

Large Door & Hinge Group

Door Hinge Assembly (mounts
to tub front)

9955-030-001

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

Door Assembly Complete

9960-309-001

9960-310-001

9960-310-001

9960-310-001

Door Ring 180 degree large
hnge

9487-265-002

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

Door Gasket

9206-419-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

Door Glass Window

9635-016-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

Red Wire (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-025

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

Black Wire (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-026

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

Switch, Door Hinge Close
(Plunger)

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

Rl |l=]l~=]~-

Top Door Hinge Leaf

9845-008-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

Bottom Door Hinge Leaf

9845-005-002

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

Thrd Form Screw, Door Mtg
5/16" x 5/8"

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

Screw, Loading Door Hinge Mtg
(5/16" x9/16" ss)

9545-014-009

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

Washer, Star 5/16

9913-134-003

9913-134-003

9913-134-003

9913-134-003

10

Bracket Retainer support side
panel

9046-094-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

Shim Large door

9552-036-001

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



Description

Shaft Assembly-Loading Door
(11-14)

9913-134-003

9913-134-003

9913-134-003

9913-134-003

11

Shaft, Door Locking

9537-195-002

9537-195-002

9537-195-002

9537-195-002

12

Cam, Locking

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

13

Pin, Groove (1 1/4)

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

14

Pin, Groove (3/4)

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

15

Spring, Lock Cam

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

16

Handle, Door

9244-091-001

9244-091-001

9244-091-001

9244-091-001

17

Pin, Door Handle (groove)

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

18

Trim, Edge

9578-092-005

9578-092-002

9578-092-002

9578-092-002

I e I i e

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @




Water Inlet & Rear Channel

Key Description T650 T750 QTY
1 | Channel Assembly, Rear 9947-032-001 9947-027-001 1
2 | Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 6
* | Clip, Spring nut 8640-399-004 8640-399-004 6
3 | Mounting Plate Water Valves 9452-813-001 9452-813-001 1
4 | Nut-Hes Keps, #10-32, 2B 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 2
5 | Valve, Water Inlet (dual outlet) (see Water Inlet 9379-183-012 9379-183-012 2

Valve Breakdown for individual parts)
6 | Screw, Valve Mtg 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4
7 | Wire-Assy, Jumper, Yellow 8220-123-001 8220-123-001 1
8 | Shield over Water Valves Plastic 9550-194-001 9550-194-001 1
9 | Push Clip 9083-121-001 9083-121-001 3

10 | Vacuum Breaker 9610-001-001 9610-001-001 1
* | Bracket, Vacuum Breaker 9029-077-001 9029-077-001 1
11 | Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4
* | Clamp, Hose to Vacume Braker 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 1
* | Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Tub 9242-458-003 9242-458-003 1
* | Clamp, Tub End 8654-117-009 8654-117-009 1
12 | Hose, Valve to Vac. Braker 9242-453-020 9242-453-020 4
* | Hose, Cold, Vac. Brkr. dispenser 9242-453-013 9242-453-013 1
* | Hose, Hot, Vac. Brkr. dispenser 9242-453-007 9242-453-007 1
13 | Clamp, Hose-Worm 8654-117-015 8654-117-015 12
14 | Hose, overflow Suds 9242-450-002 9242-450-002 4
* | Clamp, Hose-Spring (overflow to tub back) 8654-117-018 8654-117-018 2
15 | Plate Assembly, Drive Mounting 9982-383-001 9982-383-001 1
16 | Nut-#10-32UNF, 2B 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 8
17 | VFD Delta “E drive 208-240 volt 9375-030-013 9375-028-010 1
* | Key Pad-Display Delta “E” Drive 9150-044-001 9150-044-001 1
18 | Cable-Data, Communication 9806-015-001 9806-015-001 1
19 | Bushing, 7/8 9053-067-002 9053-067-002 1
20 | Plug, 7/8 9545-041-006 9545-041-006 1
21 | Bracket, Terminal-Mounting 9029-265-001 9029-265-001 1
22 | Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4
23 | Label-Warning 8502-639-001 8502-639-001 1
24 | Strip-Terminal Marker 9558-025-001 9558-025-001 1
25 | Terminal Block 9897-033-002 9897-033-002 1
26 | Screw-Phillips, 6ABx3/4 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 2
27 | Harness-Power, Terminal Block 9627-747-003 9627-747-003 1
28 | Bushing, 1” 9053-067-004 9053-067-004 1
29 | Terminal Lug, Solderless 8652-134-001 8652-134-001 1
30 | Lock-Washer, 1/2 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 1
30 | Screw, #10-32 TTX 1/2 GRN 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 1
31 | Bushing, 3/4 9053-067-001 9053-067-001 1
32 | Braking resistors (200 ohm) 9483-004-002 9483-004-002 2
33 | Screw-#10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




19

20

23 24 26

22 21 29

14

T
S ——
i o e o i
s vt e e "
e —
—
Made m the LL.SA
=== Oy Sece 1804

Dot vy, e+ PP, w2444
v e

Key Description T650 T750

34 | Wire Assy, Jumper 8220-117-002 8220-117-002
35 | Screw, #6-32x5/16 9545-044-006 9545-044-006
36 | Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003

*

Cover Controls

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

X

Screw-#10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

*

Label-Warning, Notice

8502-761-001

o B I N (N S

8502-761-001

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Water Inlet & Rear Channel

Key Description T950 T1450 QryY
1 | Channel Assembly, Rear 9497-028-001 9497-029-001 1
* | Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 6
* | Clip, Spring 8640-399-004 8640-399-004 6

Mounting Plate Water Valves 9452-814-001 9452-814-001 1
Nut-Elastic stop, #10-32 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 2
4 | Valve, Water Inlet (dual outlet) (see Water Inlet Valve 9379-183-012 9379-183-012 2
Breakdown for individual parts)
5 | Screw, Valve Mtg 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4
6 | Plate-Cover, Valves 1
7 | Screw, #10B x 1/2 1
8 [ Valve, Water Inlet (Single outlet) (see Water Inlet Valve 9379-194-001 9379-194-001 2
Breakdown for individual parts)
* | Screw, M4x0 7 x 8mm 9545-064-001 9545-064-001 4
* | Wire-Assy, Jumper, Yellow 8220-119-002 8220-119-002 1
9 | Shield over Water Valves Plastic 9550-195-001 9550-195-001 1

10 | Push Clip 9083-121-001 9083-121-001 3
11 | Vacuum Breaker 9610-001-001 9610-001-001 1
12 | Fill Cap, (Red) 0935-135-002 0935-135-002 3
* | Bracket, Vacuum Breaker 9029-077-001 9029-077-001 1
13 | Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4
* | Clamp, Hose to Vacume Braker 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 1
* | Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Tub 9242-458-003 9242-458-003 1
* | Clamp, Tub End 8654-117-009 8654-117-009 1
* | Hose, overflow Suds 9242-463-004 9242-463-004 4
* | Clamp, Hose-Spring (overflow to tub back) 8654-117-018 8654-117-018 2
14 | Plate Assembly, Drive Mounting 9982-383-001 9982-383-001 1
15 | Nut-#10-32UNF, 2B 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 4
16 | VFD Delta “E drive 208-240 volt 9375-028-017 9375-029-007 1
* | Wire assy Brown, 3" 8220-057-035 8220-057-035 1
* | Wire assy Red, 3” 8220-057-036 8220-057-036 1
* | Key Pad-Display Delta “E” Drive 9150-044-001 9150-044-001 1
* | Cable-Data, Communication 9806-015-001 9806-015-001 1
17 | Bushing, 7/8 9053-067-002 9053-067-002 1
18 | Plug, 7/8 9545-041-006 9545-041-006 1
19 | Bracket, Terminal-Mounting 9029-265-001 9029-265-001 1
20 | Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4
21 | Label-Warning 8502-639-001 8502-639-001 1
22 | Strip-Terminal Marker 9558-025-001 9558-025-001 1
23 | Terminal Block 9897-033-002 9897-033-002 1
24 | Screw-Phillips, 6ABx3/4 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 2
25 | Harness-Power, Terminal Block 9627-747-003 9627-747-003 1
26 | Bushing, 1” 9053-067-004 9053-067-004 1
27 | Terminal Lug, Solderless 8652-134-001 8652-134-001 1
28 | Lock-Washer, 1/2 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 1
29 | Screw, #10-32 TTX 1/2 GRN 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 1

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




12 11

13

18

21 27 20

Key

e

gl

Description

28, 29

16

T950

o

25 26

-'1"_'.

19 39 33

igﬁ%_' T

, . -:

L ]

3 \

L) L] i"‘
= ]
0

13

T1450

30 Braking resistors (200 ohm) 9483-004-003 9483-004-003
31 Screw-#10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026
32 Wire Assy, Jumper 8220-117-002 8220-117-002
33 Screw, #6-32x5/16 9545-044-006 9545-044-006
33 Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003

*

Cover Controls

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

*

Screw-#10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

*

Label-Warning, Notice

8502-761-001

o Bl B I N S N S S

8502-761-001

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



10
N
f ]
4 ——> a
Vacuum Breaker (_4
4
11 / Tub Inlet

Front Soap Dish

Soap Flush
Setup Front Soap Dish
T900 Coin

T650 & T750

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



C2 C1

2,4 —>

Tub Inlet

3,57 =———p 6,8

Front Soap Dish

Soap Flush
Setup New Front Soap Dish
T950, T1200, & T1450

Key Description

—_

9242-453-006 Hose-water,20” 1/2 1.D. 1

9242-453-009 Hose-water,23” 1/2 1.D 1 1

9242-453-018 Hose-water,29” 1/2 1.D

9242-453-020 Hose-water,18” 1/2 1.D 4 4

9242-453-021 Hose-water,31” 1/2 I.D

9242-453-022 Hose-water,43” 1/2 1.D

9242-453-023 Hose-water,40” 1/2 1.D

9242-453-024 Hose-water,37"” 1/2 1.D 2

9242-453-025 Hose-water,19” 7/8 1.D

((o}) BVol ool BN o)l WO, NN OV | )

9242-453-026 Hose-water,25” 7/8 1.D

10 | 0935-135-002 Fill Cap, (Red)

11 | 8615-118-001 Fitting-Cross, 1/2"

* | 8654-117-015 Clamp 1" SS 14 12

14

14

* | 8654-117-017 Clamp 1 1/4” SS

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Water Inlet Valve Breakdown Part # by Model

Key Description

X

Valve, Water Inlet (includes 1 thru 6) -
Invensys

3

T650
9379-183-012

6 4

T750
9379-183-012

2

T950
9379-183-012

T1450
9379-183-012

QTY

Screen, Inlet end of valve

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

Coil Assy., 120 V Invensys

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM)

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

Diaphragm Invensys (Viton)

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

Guide, Solenoid Invensys

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

Armature Invensys

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

Spring, Armature Invensys

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

¥x|lojun| AJlW]|WIN |

Optional Diaphran (Viaton)

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

*

Wiring Harness

9794-001-001

FINININ]NINININEN

Optional Water Valve

Description T1450 QTY
* Dual Coil Water Valve Mueller 9379-192-001 9379-192-001 9379-192-001 9379-192-001 1
Valve Water Body Complete(no coil) 9379-192-002 9379-192-002 9379-192-002 | 9379-192-002 1
Diaphragm Mueller 9118-054-001 9118-054-001 9118-054-001 | 9118-054-001 2
Filter Mueller 9183-046-001 9183-046-001 9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 2
10 Coil Mueller 9089-051-001 9089-051-001 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 2
11 Diaphragm Assembly Mueller Includes 9785-001-001 9785-001-001 9785-001-001 | 9785-001-001 2

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



Key Descri

*

Single Coil Water Valve Mueller

T650

T950
9379-194-001

T1450 QTY
9379-194-001 1

1 | Valve Water Body Complete 9379-194-002 9379-194-002 1
(no coil)
Diaphragm Mueller 9118-055-001 9118-055-001 1
3 | Filter Mueller 9183-046-001 9183-046-001 1
Coil Mueller 9089-051-001 9089-051-001 1

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Drain Valve Group Part # by Model

e De ptic >
1 Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru #11 9379-202-001 1
2 Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-072-001 1
3 Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-023 1
4 Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 1
5 Screw 8639-994-001 1
6 Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 1
7 Screw 9545-054-001 1
8 Screw 9545-054-002 1
9 Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 1
10 | Washer 8641-584-001 1
11 | Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 1
* Plate (spacers needed for replacement motor mtg. plate) 9538-149-001 1
12 | Kit - Seal Replacement 9732-327-001 1

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Notes

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Chassis and Drain Part # by Model

Key Description T650 T750 T950 T1450 QTY
1 | Base Assy,Frame 9945-143-002 9945-112-002 9945-128-002 9945-133-002 1
2 | Outer Tub Assy 9930-167-001 9930-148-001 9930-156-001 9930-155-001 1
* | Tub & Cylinder Assy 9869-035-001 9869-025-002 9869-027-002 9869-026-001 1
3 | Tub Front 9974-014-001 9974-011-001 9974-011-002 9947-012-001 1
* | Gasket, Tub Front 9206-421-004 9206-421-002 9206-421-002 9206-421-002 1
4 | Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp 9950-063-001 9950-055-001 9950-055-001 9950-061-001 1
5 | Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8"-16 x 3" 9545-029-009 9545-029-009 9545-029-009 9545-029-009 1
6 | Nut WCAD 3/8"-16 8640-415-001 8640-415-001 8640-415-001 8640-415-001 1
7 | Bolt, 1/2" -13 x 2" (Tub Mounting 9545-017-013 9545-017-013 9545-017-013 9545-017-013 2
to Frame)

8 | Nut, Wizloc 1/2” x 13 8640-417-005 8640-417-005 8640-417-005 8640-417-005 2
Washer, Flat 1/2" 8641-581-026 8641-581-026 8641-581-026 8641-581-026 2

10 | Hose, Tub to Drain Valve 9242-464-001 9242-456-001 9242-456-001 9242-459-001 1

11 | Clamp, Hose (Tub to Drain Valve) 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-008 2

12 | Valve, Drain 9379-202-001 9379-202-001 9379-202-001 9379-202-001 1

* | Screw, Valve to Base 1/4ABx3/4 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 2

* | Washer, Flat 1/4 8641-581-018 8641-581-018 8641-581-018 8641-581-018 4

13 | Hose, Drain Valve to Tube 9242-457-001 9242-457-001 9242-457-001 9242-457-001 1

* | Clamp, Hose (Drain Valve to 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 2
Tube

14 | Tube Assy, Drain 9915-124-002 9915-124-002 9915-124-002 9915-129-002 1

15 | Clamp, Hose (Tube to Frame 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 1
Bracket)

* | Bracket, Drain Tube 9029-067-002

* | Screw Tube (Bracket to Base 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 4
1/4Bx3/4)

16 | Hose, Overflow Tub To Drain 9942-449-002 9942-449-003 9942-449-003 9942-449-005 1
Tube

* | Clamp, Hose 8654-117-018 8654-117-018 8654-117-018 8654-117-018 1

* | Tube, Suds overflow 9242-463-004 9242-463-004 9242-463-004 9242-463-006 1

* | Clamp, Hose 8654-117-008 8654-117-008 8654-117-008 8654-117-008 2

17 | Hose, Pressure switch 9242-175-004 9242-175-007 9242-175-007 9242-175-004 1
Clamp, Hose 8654-117-015 8654-117-015 8654-117-015 8654-117-015 1

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Electrical Components - Top Compartment

Key Description T650 T750 T950 T1450 QTY

1 | Trough Assy,Controls 208-240 volt (all parts 9857-220-001 | 9857-205-001 | 9857-206-002 | 9857-208-001 1
below #2-#43 & trough)

* | Trough only 9839-018-001 | 9839-018-001 | 9839-018-001 | 9839-017-001

* | Screw, Trough Sides 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026

* | Lockwasher Exttooth #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006
Spreader-Chanel, Trough 9081-136-001 | 9081-136-001 | 9081-136-001 9081-136-001
Screw, Mtg #8Bx1/4" 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4

3 | Transformer, Control (Secondary Voltage to 115 | 8711-004-001 | 8711-004-001 8711-004-001 8711-004-001 1
volts)

* | Screw, Mtg #8Bx1/4” 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4

* | Lockwasher 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 4

4 | Screw GRN. #10-32x 1/2" 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 1

5 | Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 1

6 | Lug, Grounding 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 1

7 | PCB assembly Relay Main 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 1

* | Support, Edge Holding 9548-285-001 | 9548-285-001 | 9548-285-001 | 9548-285-001 6

* | Harness, P17 Drain/Therm/Sol 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 1

* | Harness P19/Water Valve 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 1

* | Harness P8/P16 9627-794-001 | 9627-794-001 | 9627-794-001 9627-794-001 1

* | Harness P20/P21 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 9627-793-001 1

* | Bushing , Wire 7/8 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 2

* | Standoff Twistlock 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 3

8 | Terminal Block Assy, POWER 9897-026-004 | 9897-026-004 | 9897-026-004 | 9897-026-004 1

* | Screw, Mtg 8Bx3/8" 9545-045-012 | 9545-045-012 | 9545-045-012 | 9545-045-012 2

9 | Switch, Pressure 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-002 1

* | Screw, Mtg #8Bx1/4” 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 2

* | Harness P5/Pressure Switch 9627-908-008 | 9627-908-010 | 9627-908-012 9627-908-014 1

* | Kit-Pressure Sensor, Electronic (10-12b) 9732-314-001 | 9732-314-001 9732-314-001 9732-314-001 1

10 | Kit-Repaacement, Pressure Sensor (only) 9732-315-001 9732-315-001 9732-315-001 9732-315-001 1
10a | Support-PCB, 3/8", Edge Holding 9458-285-001 | 9458-285-001 | 9458-285-001 | 9458-285-001 1
11 | Transformer-120/18VAC, 5 VA 8711-015-001 | 8711-015-001 8711-015-001 8711-015-001 1
12 | Screw, 8B x 1/4 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 1
12a | Wire Assy BLK/BLU 8220-001-233 | 8220-001-233 | 8220-001-233 | 8220-001-233 1
12b | Wire Assy RED/BLU 8220-001-232 | 8220-001-232 | 8220-001-232 | 8220-001-232 1
13 | Transformer, (Step Down) 120/24VAC 50/60hz 8711-009-004 | 8711-009-004 | 8711-009-004 | 8711-009-004 1
* | Screw, Transformer Mtg #10Bx1/2" 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 4

* | Lockwasher #10 exttooth 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 4

14 | Fuseholder 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 1
* | Fuse 1.5 amp 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 1

* | Fuse 2.5 amp 8636-018-004 1

15 | Label Fuse 1.5 amp Rear 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 1
15 | Label Fuse 2.5 amp Rear 8502-716-002 1
16 | Angle Support Trough 9081-178-001 | 9003-278-001 | 9003-271-001 1
* | Screw, Trough Bracket 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4

17 | Chanel-Support, Trough 9081-171-001 | 9081-172-001 9081-172-001 9081-172-001 1
* | Screw, Mtg #8Bx1/4” 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4

18 | Chanel 9081-108-002 | 9081-108-002 | 9081-108-001 9081-155-001 1
2

Screw, Mtg #8Bx1/4”

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Electrical Components - Top Compartment

Electrical Trough w/Pressure Sensor

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Control Panel Part # by Model

Description

1 | Panel Control Assembly(panel 9989-559-001 9989-560-001 9989-560-001 9989-561-001 1
only)
* | Screw, to Side Panels 5/16, Hxw- 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4
shrhdundct #10Bx 1/2"
2 | Plate-Latch, Top 9452-625-001 9452-625-001 9452-625-001 9452-625-001 2
3 | Nut, #8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 4
4 | Locator Panel 9355-001-001 9355-001-001 9355-001-001 9355-001-001 1
5 | Screw Fill[HDCR 10Bx1/2" Guide 9545-008-023 9545-008-023 9545-008-023 9545-008-023 1
6 | Spacer Pushbutton (Micro) 9538-178-001 9538-178-001 9538-178-001 9538-178-001 1
7 | Pushbutton Control (coin)[Blue] 9035-060-003 9035-060-003 9035-060-003 9035-060-003 1
7 | Pushbutton Control (coin)[Black] 9035-060-005 9035-060-005 9035-060-005 9035-060-005 1
8 | Retainer Pushbutton (Micro) 9486-160-001 9486-160-001 9486-160-001 9486-160-001 1
9 | Nut Hexelasticstop #4-40 8640-424-002 8640-424-002 8640-424-002 8640-424-002 2
10 | Spacer Plastic #6x9/16 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 5
11 | PCB assembly Control /Display 9473-010-001 9473-010-001 9473-010-001 9473-010-001 1
STOP
12 | Nut Elasticstop #6-32 8640-411-002 8640-411-002 8640-411-002 8640-411-002 4
13 | Nut-Hexkeps, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 1
14 | Harness LEDPCB 9627-797-001 9627-797-001 9627-797-001 9627-797-001 1
* | Harness Doorlock, Switches 9627-791-004 9627-791-005 9627-791-005 9627-791-007 1
15 | Spacer Plastic #6x9/16 9538-157-022 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 2
16 | PCB assembly Mode lights 9473-005-001 9473-005-001 9473-005-001 9473-005-001 1
17 | Nut Hexkeps #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 2
18 | Accecptor-Coin, Optical 9021-092-002 9021-092-002 9021-092-002 9021-092-002 1
19 | Retainer, Coin Accecptor 9486-149-001 9486-149-001 9486-149-001 9486-149-001 2
20 | Screws, Torx, T-10, 4Bx5/8ss 9545-053-002 9545-053-002 9545-053-002 9545-053-002 4
21 | Switch Assembly Emergency 9732-223-001 9732-223-001 9732-223-001 9732-223-001 1
Stop (includes wire harness)
22 | Spacer Plastic #8x5/16 E-Stop 9538-157-020 9538-157-020 9538-157-020 9538-157-020 2
23 | Plate to mount e-stop button 9452-725-001 9452-725-001 9452-725-001 9452-725-001 1
24 | Nuts-Hexkeps, #8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 3
25 | Plastic Shield over main PCB 9550-184-001 9550-184-001 9550-184-001 9550-184-001 1
26 | Nuts-Hexkeps, #8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 3
27 | Nameplate,Control Panel (Blue) 9412-235-002 9412-213-002 9412-207-002 9412-215-002 1
27 | Nameplate,Control Panel (Black) 9412-235-001 9412-213-001 9412-207-001 9412-215-001 1
28 | Motor Ass'y, Door Locking (see 9892-015-001 9892-015-001 9892-015-001 9892-015-001 1
Door Lock Group for parts break-
down)
29 | Nuts-Hexkeps, #8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 4
* | Battery 8612-001-001 8612-001-001 8612-001-001 8612-001-001 1
30 | Cable, USB 9806-022-001 9806-022-001 9806-022-001 9806-022-001 1
31 | Screw-Torx T10, #4-40x3/8ss 9545-020-004 9545-020-004 9545-020-004 9545-020-004 2
32 | Nut, Spring 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 2

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




= SRR 68

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @




Key Description

Labels and Diagrams

* | Wiring Diagram and Schematic, 9506-707-001 9506-535-001 9506-537-001 9506-541-001 1
Coin
Transient Voltage Surge Sup- 8507-330-001 8507-330-001 8507-330-001 8507-330-001 1
pressor Infomational
Label High Voltage Warning 8502-614-004 8502-614-004 8502-614-004 8502-614-004 1
Label Fusing & Installation 8502-619-004 8502-619-003 8502-619-003 8502-619-008 1
Label Quality 8511-001-002 8511-001-002 8511-001-002 8511-001-002 1
Label Warning Door Opening 8502-757-002 8502-757-002 8502-757-002 8502-757-002 1
(Blue)
Label Warning Door Opening 8502-757-001 8502-757-001 8502-757-001 8502-757-001 1
(Black)
Label Warning Risk of Injury 8502-759-002 8502-759-002 8502-759-002 8502-759-002 1
(Blue)
Label Warning Risk of Injury 8502-759-001 8502-759-001 8502-759-001 8502-759-001 1
(Black)
Label Dispenser (Blue) 8502-756-002 8502-756-002 8502-756-002 8502-756-002 1
Label Dispenser (Black) 8502-756-001 8502-756-001 8502-756-001 8502-756-001 1
Booklet Owners 8514-256-001 8514-229-001 8514-229-001 8514-231-001 1

a NEVER ALLOW CHILDREN TO

OPERATE THE MACHINE
>SS . PLAY IN OR AROUND MACHINE

DO NOT TRY TO OPEN DOOR WHEN

THE DRUM IS STILL TURNING
YOU SEE WATER IN THE WINDOW
ANY CYCLE LIGHT IS STILL ON

IF POWER IS INTERRUPTED

THERE WILL BE A 2-1 MINUTE DELAY
BEFORE THE DOOR CAN BE OPEMNED

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



Section 9:

Coin Handling

Parts:

Wiring Diagrams

& Schematics &
maintenance Procedures

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Optical Coin Acceptor

Starting after serial# 515483

Key Description T650 T750 T950 (0]4%
Optical Coin Acceptor 9021-092-002 9021-092-002 9021-092-002 1
2 Replacement Optical Sensor 9801-099-001 9801-099-001 9801-099-001 1
9545-039-002 9545-039-002 2

Screw, Highth Bar, 3mm

9545-039-002

&l

B p— oo

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Imonex Optical Coin Acceptor
Starting after serial# 515483

Key Description

Optical Coin Acceptor 9021-034-001

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Kit - Electronic Acceptor Conversion for WCAD

Key Description

KIT - Electronic Acceptor
Conversion for WCAD (USA
and Canada)

Contact the Dexter Factory
for Other Countries

(USA and Canada)

T650
9732-285-007

T750
9732-285-007

T950
9732-285-007

T1450
9732-285-007

QTY

Electronic Coin Acceptor (USA
and Canada)

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

Harness for Electronic Coin
Acceptor

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

Transformer 120/18VAC

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

Wire Assembly - Blue

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

Wire Assembly - Orange/
White

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

Coin Chute for Electronic Drop

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

Nut - Hex Elastic Stop

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

Screw, Torx

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

Screw, Hex

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

Label, Informative

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

Label, Warning

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

Instructions, Installation

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

Coin Chute for Electronic Drop

9119-030-001

9119-030-001

9119-030-001

9119-030-001

ol I B I ST N N R

4 5
b =

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Electronic Acceptor Coin Drop

Setting the electronic coin acceptor switches

Some washer models come equipped with an electronic coin acceptor. Follow the instructions below for
setting the switches for the desired country and currencies.

1. The electronic coin acceptor has switch settings depending on the coins and country. See the table
below for available values of the left and right coin inputs for the available countries.

WARNING: turn power off before and leave power off when changing the switches of the

electronic coin acceptor.

2. Turn power back on and test coins to ensure proper operation.

EMP 500.12 v5

Ef

H=

x

U ===

0, 356MD0

1 b 25080

D, 150an58

1 100080

1,0dcan

3, 90CADIY

3,00CAD

1, D0CADIY

$
5
5
5
5
L

foken BSE L

Dip Switches

Takan 580 L

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Coin Acceptor Switch Settings

United States

ON ON
25¢ AND §1 (NO_TOKENS)
o [T R st
12345678 910 1112131415 16
OFF OFF
ON ON

25¢ (NO TOKENS
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

12345678 9111213141516

QFF OFF
ON N

$1 (NO TOKENS)
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

910 111213 14 15 16

OFF OFF
ON ON

25¢, $1 AND .880 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

12345678 910 1112131415 16

OFF OFF

ON ON

25¢ AND 880 TOKEN

m m NORMAL SENSITIVITY
123455678 910 1112131415 16

OFF OFF

ON ON

$1 AND .880 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

72345678 9011213141516

OFF OFF
ON ON

.880 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

910 111213 14 15 16

QFF OFF
ON N

25¢, $1 AND .990 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

12345678 9011213141516

OFF OFF
ON ON

25¢ AND .990 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

123456786 9111213141516

OFF OFF
ON N

$1 AND .990 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

72345678 9011213141516

OFF OFF
ON ON

.990 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

910111213 14 15 16

OFF

25¢ — one pulse on left washer/dryer input

$1 — one pulse on right washer/dryer input

.880 TOKEN — one pulse on left washer/dryer input
990 TOKEN — one pulse on right washer/dryer input

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



Coin Acceptor Switch Settings

Canada Canada

ON ON ON

25¢, $1(0LD & NEW), $2(0LD & NEW) 25¢, $1(0LD & NEW), $2(0LD & NEW)
(NO TOKENS) NORMAL SENSITMITY w m AND 880 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

91011121314 15 16 12345878 9101121011516

OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON

$1(0LD & NEW) AND $2(0LD & NEW) $1(0LD & NEW), $2(0LD & NEW)
(NO TOKENS) NORMAL SENSITVITY m m AND .880 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

910 1112 13 14 15 16 910 111213 14 18 18

OFF OFF
ON ON

25¢ AND $2(0LD & NEW) 25¢, $2(0LD & NEW) AND
(NO TOKENS) NORMAL SENSITVMITY m M 880 TOKEN NORMAL ™ SENSITIVITY

91017121314 15 16 91011121314 13 16

OFF OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON ON
25¢ AND $1(0LD & NEW) 250, $1(0LD & NEW) AND
— (NO TOKENS) NORMAL SENSITMTY M T 0 T0KEN NORMAL SENSTIVITY
OFF OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON ON

25¢ (NO TOKENS) 25¢ AND .880 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITMTY m m NORMAL SENSITMTY

VRS NI TETTE SOTARAEE
OFF OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON ON

$2(0LD & NEW) $2(0LD & NEW) AND
(NO TOKENS) NORMAL SENSITVITY m M .880 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITMTY

T23456786 9W0MI2BMABIE T23456786 9101121310516

OFF OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON ON

$1(0LD & NEW) $1(0LD & NEW) AND
M m (NO TOKENS) NORMAL SENSITVITY M % .880 TOKEN NORMAL SENSTIVITY

T1345676 9WNRBWBIE T2345676 9101213141516

OFF OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON ON
25¢, $1(NEW ONLY), $2(NEW ONLY 25¢, $1(NEW ONLY), $2(NEW ONLY
m % (Ng T%K(ENS) NORM)AL$S<ENS\T\VHY : m % AND %s% TOKEN A?ORML SENS\T\V\)TY
OFF OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON ON

$1(NEW ONLY) AND $2(NEW ONLY) $1(NEW ONLY), $2(NEW ONLY) AND
(NO TOKENS) NORMAL SENSITMITY m m .880 TOKEN NORMAL SENSMMVITY

91011121314 15 16 T2345678 9101112131516

OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON

25¢ AND $2(NEW ONLY) 25¢, $2(NEW ONLY) AND
(NO TOKENS) NORMAL SENSITVITY m M 880 TOKEN NORMAL SENSMIMITY

9101112131415 16 91011121314 15 16

OFF OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON ON
25¢ AND $1(NEW ONLY 25¢, $1(NEW ONLY) AND
m m (Ng TOKE!?S)( NORMAL %ENSHMT‘( m % .8820 %O&EN NORMA)L SENSITMTY
OFF OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON ON
2(NEW ONLY 2(NEW ONLY) AND
m m ?N(() TOKENS) )NORMAL SENSITIVITY m m %5(0 TOKEN f\?ORMAL SENSITMTY
OFF OFF OFF OFF
ON ON ON ON

$1(NEW ONLY) $1(NEW ONLY) AND
(NO TOKENS) NORMAL SENSITVMITY m % 880 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIMVITY

910 11 12131615 16

910 11121314 15 18

OFF OFF

25¢ — one pulse on left washer/dryer input
$1 — one pulse on right washer/dryer input
$2 — two pulses on right washer/dryer input
.880 TOKEN — one pulse on right washer/dryer input
990 TOKEN — one pulse on right washer/dryer input

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Coin Acceptor Switch Settings
e

Canada Canada

ON ON ON ON

w 25¢, $1(0LD & NEW), $2(0LD & NEW) w

AND .990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITMTY
12345678 910112154116 12345678 910111213171

25¢, $1(0LD & NEW), $2(OLD & NEW),
.880 and .990 TOKEN NORMAL
SENSITIVITY

OFF OFF
oN ON

910 111273 1415 16

OFF OFF
oN ON

IS T oS STTnEnE Y
OFF OFF
oN ON

ST T ST ENET
OFF OFF
oN ON

T T
OFF
ON

9 10 111273 1415 16

OFF OFF
oN ON

TZ2345678 SWNTBUBEIR

OFF OFF
ON ON

12345678 9101121314751

OFF OFF
ON ON

910 111213 1415 16

OFF OFF
oN ON

s T TGREEY
OFF OFF
oN ON

12345678 901NTIB4TEI®E

OFF OFF
oN ON

TR
OFF
ON

910 111213 1415 16

OFF

$1(0LD & NEW), $2(0LD & NEW)

AND .990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITMTY

25¢, $2(0LD & NEW) AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL™ SENSITVITY

25¢, $1(0LD & NEW) AND
1990 TOKEN NORMAL™ SENSITIVITY

25¢ AND .990 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

$2(0LD & NEW) AND
1990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

$1(0LD & NEW) AND
990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

25¢, $1(NEW ONLY), $2(NEW ONLY)
AND 990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITMTY

$1(NEW ONLY), $2(NEW ONLY) AND

.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

25¢, $2(NEW ONLY) AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

25¢, $1(NEW ONLY) AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

$2(NEW ONLY) AND
990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

$1(NEW ONLY) AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

OFF OFF
N ON

T2345678 9101121311315

OFF OFF
N ON

9101112131415 16
OFF OFF
N ON
OFF OFF
N N

910 11 12131415 16

OFF OFF
N ON

o
OFF OFF
N ON
TTIE T Te PRTENNEE

OFF OFF
ON ON

" nannn"

OFF OFF
N N

910 111213 14 15 16

ST
OFF OFF
N ON
OFF OFF
N ON
" uunnn"!

12345678 9101121310618

OFF OFF
N ON

ST
OFF OFF
N ON

OFF OFF

$1(0LD & NEW), $2(0LD & NEW),
.880 AND .990 TOKEN NORMAL
SENSITIVITY

25¢, $2(0LD & NEW), .830 AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

25¢, $1(0LD & NEW), .880 AND
990 TOKEN NORMAL ™ SENSITIVITY

25¢, .880 AND .990 TOKEN
NORMAL SENSITIVITY

$2(0LD & NEW), .880 AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

$1(0LD & NEW), .880 AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

25¢, $1(NEW ONLY), $2(NEW ONLY),
880 AND .990 TOKEN NORMAL
SENSITIVITY

$1(NEW ONLY), $2(NEW ONLY), .880
AND .990 TOKEN NORMAL
SENSITIVITY

25¢, $2(NEW ONLY), 880 AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

25¢, $1(NEW ONLY), .880 AND
990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

$2(NEW ONLY), .880 AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

$1(NEW ONLY), .880 AND
.990 TOKEN NORMAL SENSITIVITY

25¢ — one pulse on left washer/dryer input
$1 — one pulse on right washer/dryer input
$2 — two pulses on right washer/dryer input
.880 TOKEN — one pulse on right washer/dryer input
990 TOKEN — one pulse on right washer/dryer input

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



Maintenance Instructions

Electronic Acceptor

Cleaning the electronic coin selector

The EMP 500 v5 is an extraordinarily robust coin selector and operates relatively maintenance free.
However, it should be cleaned at regular intervals (minimum once a year) especially if it is operating in an
environment with high levels of dust, smoke or nicotine. The cleaning intervals are of course dependent on
the level of air borne contaminants.

Clean the coin path with soft brush and wipe the exposed surfaces. Use an alcohol moistened cloth. If you
find solid residues stuck to the coin rail remove it with an alcohol moistened cloth.

Optical sensors may be cleaned with a soft brush Location of the optical sensor within coin outlet.
very carefully with an air spray duster.

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



T650 Express Vended Schematic

ALTERNATE

~N r— TcRreorr. 1
z | BREAKER |
3 LE=_ &
+ 240v | Fuse |
T L1 BKRD L1 XIBKRD (D, ", |RED_ 1SV RED 115V BLK/RED
- 2osviLa| 3§ 115V _RTN 115V RN
x 15V
< | BKBUL2) X2 BLK/BLU < |w DOOR LOCKED
% ° = @ cONTROL T = SWITCH
M — [y
| N ~ |~  TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
3 N, SWITCH
S = — RED = THERMOACTUATOR #1
| = b o LacK
@ 1 L = 5 u_u_um@ H_m_w_u__mx_mu z il ORG/BLU __ AAA, o BLU
N " GRN/YEL DOOR LATCHED |# pio THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o oRG/rep | UNLOCK LU
ORG | ORG p1s P17-3 ANA——EE
YEL YEL pra E.E|_. DOOR LOCK
(3 PH ONLY) —a— MOTOR
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED _ pevenry BLU
LB BB
z 1= 7 P21-1 _ WHT poot| O
+ ORG___P4-6 - B
T |® u e 1z Dom oM WHT/RED P41 Ppl-4  BLK po0-4| & _/.\__M.<<m>wwm
— >
MOTOR WHT BLK  P4-3 < P19-1 ORG ey YEL
DRIVE DCM IP8-1  BRN/YEl P16-1] o HOT WATER
_ P8-2 [ORG/BLU Pl6-2| 2 _
SYSTEM 1D VARIABLE von|—] 24 RED P7-1 P8=3 [RG/RED P16-3 mGIm|_ eED VALVE ¥
BLK T FREQUENCY wis |BRN P8-4 WHT/RED Pl6-4 Amn ~ Fannaaet
2 BLK DRIVE WGLJ COLD WATER
= T2 MOt H_ Pg-6 RED/ORG Pl6-6| = P19-5 VALVE #2
3 P8—7 RED/YEL _P16-7 WHT/BLU oy YEL
2 L | 24V RTN RED p7-2 P8-8 WHI/BLU P16-8] P17-1 COLD WATER
Bl B2 RJ-11 STEP—DOWN P8-9  WHT/ORG P16-9 VALVE #1
- w _ TRANSFORMER . i P11 WHT/BRN ey YEL
= @ P6-3 (P8=1l  BLU  Plo-11 —
T2(TL (T3 200 OHMS [~ ~ i P-4 |RI-11
100 WATTS w T M [P16-1__ WHT _,—, ALTERNATE @_MQQ_.“
. = ©  [me-2_ _wHT PROGRAM SWITCH
RED RED P1-2 COPTIONAL)
200 OHMS EMERGENCY -
200 DHmMs it _l./.|_|mmu RED Pi-1 ﬂ %z}m_.@ BLU
. - = USB CABLE FOR PROGRAMMING
@ votr WCOBSOA12.C.Xe - A GRN GRN /PB4 | N\ WITH USB DRIVE GRN
ONLY (ORG RIGHT_COIN OPTIONALY 55 = = BLK/BLUE
LEFT COIN RED 551 &  |p3-t wHT p7-1
OPTO SWITCH @ [z wmr p7-2
BLU _ P23-7 | P3-3 WHT P7-3 m
L1 L [P3-4___wHI p7-4| ©
p23-5 &) P3-5 WHT P7-5 o
P23-4 =  [p36  WHT P7-6| o~ [Pl
RED — P23-3 | +5vpC P3-7  WHT p7-7| W (PR=2 H2 — HOT SOAP
BLU P23-2 | oM P3-8 WHT pP7-8 HT — HOT TUB
34 —P23-1 lijgype  (P3=2 WHI P7=9 €2 — COLD SOFTENER
_ LEFT COIN _I — 31 P5-8 C1 — COLD TuB
OR YEL _P5-6 |
MicropROCESSOR | | 32 J\HIGH | P5-5
PRESSURE _ _PS5-4 | YEL = BLK/RED
svITeH  |prgl | ORG | PS-3
24 RED _P5-2
— 21 LYEL] [YEL P51 18V 115V
NNH Laow YEL " bik/sLug  P/N 9506—707—-001PR
STEP=DOWN 40 LB EXPRESS COIN, VF DRIVE, 208—240V
— TRANSFORMER WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
| e
YEL

COIN PULSE WIDTH MUST BE BETWEEN 50mSec AND Nooammo_

SCHEMATIC

208—-240V—1/3PH—-60HZ

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



T650 Express Vended Diagram

ZHO9—HdE/L—A0YZ—80Z WVHOVIA ONIYIM

AOVE-S02 MO IA 'NDD X3 &1 01 ERLLET
HAI00-L01700%0 N/4 sy (R MJZ0C—810—2019 IALYWHOANI g
dnv §°L —
o | AT |
200-100-0026 KINO
- _
_ _ e D A - |
- F8v0 Q3q13HS
— L +—+ - NYQ BSN HUM — HOLIMS OLdO
ONINNYH90Yd 404 NIOS 1431
_ _ € W 0
$00—G6L- 1296 | | K > ” /)
| | C A ﬁ £ 2 :
[ — », o S
. 100-900-€L¥6 “ > @ m w m —
anL g109 — 3 : 3 g8 ¢
¥3IN3LI0S 40D - — 100-600-1128 1. mm » _m 2= m o 1) —
— v | = 2
— HINHOASNVAL I N o% 1 W Mn_v b a
— — NMOG—d3lS TR L m — — H mm _m_ _H m mum —
3 5
g % 2 S g g
— S M H -:: 8@ W mm_w 2 —
[ o
M e 2 - % z uw =]
ek © > =0 % —
— — o — - W ] 2
g e | 2 io] |
2 _ | | [ 3
B ., -
T+ - e — — — — (IWNOIL0) _
oVonP. \ "N HOLMS WvHO0Nd
SN — ol vy = —
Q& 5 — IX A 2x - mm am — m @ 5
¥ HIWHOISNVHL &2 Y28
oarisie : U, <1 [ _ | G _
aN9 [OT S Kz W — o _IMEmOuwz<m._. — 2 v~ Y
NOVZ  ABOZ NMOd d3LS — o \@ 1 —
< k3 — ol
~ Y X = 0
AHHE ; Bkl :
< 2 | 8 B o 1 3
2T — Y XAEE Z —
| OFS
b — 3NSS3dd — —
a £10-600—10S6
w18 @n._ o n z
£L0-0£0-SL56 ..u:: — m e % T | —
o m " £00-¥80-0528 L00-810-6586 1
TAVRVA SN g _l £20=¥90-0228 HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILYOOT l— — _
i 72777777777777 727, — —
craii @ - 318v0 Q3T3HS 100-510-9086
N N N N . | —_——
_|_I_ﬂ||_ s P ] | |
NY9
71— ® h
U= yolow H— v — — vt —
. — o7 Lo — Sdmvomed INO¥A dOL  NOLLVOT
L} — — —— —_— —_— —_— | | |

@

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




T750 Express Vended Schematic

ALTERNATE

N r— Tcreorr. 1
2 | BEACR |
oﬁw Lo &
T 240V | ruse |
N L1 BKRD L1 XUBKRD RD, ", |RED, USVRED 115V
- 208V{L1 115V_RTN 115V _RIN
x L2 115V
_ BKBUL2 X2 BLK/BLU £ |w DOOR LOCKED
T L3, BLK =
5 1 |® |2 cOoNTROC EIS SWITCH
| N ~ |X  TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
3 . SWITCH
3 — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
S = DOOR LOCKED |2 2 oro/my Q0K BLU
= = s
& GRN/YEL DOOR LATCHED SVITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH P12 UNLOCK
0R6 | 0RG pis P17-3 ORG/RED 4 A A A BLU
YEL YEL pia E.E|_. DOOR LOCK
(3 PH ONLY) —i MOTOR
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED e BLU
L w W |w
e =
L 0ORG P4-6 pP21-1 WHT P20-1 &
T |l@® u e s oM M6 WHT/RED Pa—1 Pp1-4  BLK p2o-4| - T hTER
MOTOR L Bl Pe=3 _ | 5 lewea ORG g YEL
DRIVE (BB=L BRN/YEL P6-1 B HOT WATER
SYSTEM @ VARIABLE 24V RED P7-1 Emm-m DReZeEs s ._wGhm|_ VALVE #1
BLK n FREQUENCY P-4 VHI/RED Ple-] Z ~ RED ooy YEL
J BLK EJ COLD WATER
o T2 DRIVE P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6| = |pig-5 VALVE #2
3 P8-7 RED/YEL P16-7 WHT/BLU  greemq  YEL
2 = -
[C _ |E8=8 WHI/RLU PI6-8. _ COLD WATER
B e @ ron STEP-DOWN P89 WHT/ORG P16-9 P71 VALVE #1
o w _ TRANSFORMER _ . P11 WHT/BRN _ ceemq YEL
w @ P6-3 P8=11  BIU  Ple=ll| —
T1[T2|T3 160 OHMS = ~ i pe-4 |RI-11
100 WATTS g M |PLe-1 WHT  ,— ALTERNATE w\ﬂn_,.ﬁ/_\‘m
= ©  [me=2_ _wHT _1 PROGRAM SWITCH
RED RED P1-2 (@PTIONAL)
160 OHMS EMERGENCY =
160 DHMS iy _l./‘|_|_~ma RED Pi-1 m BRN/YEL @ BLU
N RN ho_4 = USB CABLE FOR PROGRAMMING //Hnﬂz
@ wotr WOOT50KA=12_CTX-_____~__A 53 & WITH USB DRIVE =
ONLY (ORG RIGHT_COIN OPTIONALY o s = -
LEFT COIN RED F5-1 S P3-1  WHT p7-1
OPTO SWITCH S P3-2 __ WHI p7-2
BLU P33-7 n_u P3-3 WHT P7-3 fos)
2 P3-4 _ WHI p7-4| O
S P3-5 WHT P7-5 a-
= P3-6 _ WHT P7-6 | o [Bl=L
+SVIC P3=7 __ WHT p7-7| i [Bl=2
ity P3-8  WHI p7-8
DeMe  [F3=9 _wHT P7=9
ORG _P5-8
_PS5-6 |
MICROPROCESSOR EoRE ORG P5-
_P5-4 |
JORG__P5-3 |
% A
1 2 P/N 9506-533-001PR
50 LB COIN EXPRESS, VF DRIVE

_\no_z PULSE WIDTH MUST BE BETWEEN 50mSec AND mooBmwo\_

SCHEMATIC

WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

208—240V—1/3PH—-60HZ

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



T750 Express Vended Diagram

ZHO9—HdE/ L —A0¥Z—802C

SNOLING dOLS ONY LYVIS HUM

WYHOVId ONIFIM

2818 @ SN
0L0-820-5L56 —
3NY0 b ™
AONIND3US WA [—gx
TaVRIVA

L

100—B10-6£86

HONOYL TTOJINOD  ‘NOILYOO1

.

Los _ .
e

5

2727,
100-510-9086

G10=LEL—V 166

HOLON
%307 ¥00d

3NI¥A 4A ‘SS3IHAX3 NIOD €1 0§ _m._vd‘lzmwl._.l_(l_ a3y
RSV g leme) 1028102019 INLYANOINI [} e = |
dnv gL SN JNOLSND —
100-810-9598 “ “ 08SWQaZ OL [o]R “
200-100-0028 035W0S 38 1SN KINO
L ] I I I S S S S . - —
1 T .ﬂml_ n | HLOIM 35TNd NI0D |
| | e D A _
8V Q3C13IHS
m — L+ I N4 8N WM — e | E houms oLdo
5 I O -oome 2 o TR
& — - 040
: - g N L
| | T T
N / z H
SIAVA “Ess e - ﬁ \ : m 8| 5 ]
_ 100-900-€L¥6 £) / " m W - _
3 : = M
80L g10Q - L2 — 35 2 3 g |8 | ¢
- = et
¥INILI0S 160 - 20 — +00-600-1128 N B wu ' | m Mm 5§ O o —
- ~N |
0% 180 - if — HINHOISNVAL N mw | 3 MH 2 8
SIATVA SILIM — NMOO-d3Ls 8 — E] o8 _ﬂ_u_ _H z g —
g3 < _ 22 & 3=
— 3 3 M_dﬂl B . mm z -m 2
—_— - 10D-0L0-£L¥6 z
— — E R via F=id M “L.m.ﬁl — -:, 23 _ _ m wnm m —
rMeo-TE-Ts o — ¢4d
[voofezo—ze86 ca | k4 M ) z 2
| ™ | g s
— Lo} 18E=TE06 1 Hmg Y — N\ |_ > a
BLO-18C- €96 _ | oy — Y gl M mn
| ™ | B |
N 4
ST 1 — | H LT — 3 _I 5
23 | H- | crsecs
R — — _ S — — (TVNOILdO) _ g =TT | —
T o
2L 1£2-100-0228 HOLIMS WY490dd
SN @ — ANV i o @ z _
am 2 — X Asth X — 100-ser—bess ¥ m ol
¥ HINHOISNVAL Y~
100-¥£1-2598 M “0MINOD — E| @ mm —
AanNo [Of¢ h — 100-$00— 1L LL8 — w =
3 {5 B A A | b4 "
“ AOYT ABOT — S @ m —
: ; | 8 .,
i N 1 E () 2 S
2 i '010-806-4296 o ” H S —
1 m o o 1ol ¢
- Ve N =
% o _
| [OF :

3AVA
NIVNQ
100-002-6LE6

MovE  :NOILYOO

NOL108

‘NOILVOO1 —
EEEE EEEE B S . .

[m———f——

033/080
ma/o¥0
L00—1L00-9856 100—100-9856
%201 XJOINN
SHOLVNLOVONYIHL

L00-9Y—6£S6

INOY4 dOL  *NOILYOO

IIIIIIIIIIIIL

o

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




T950 Express Vended Schematic

ALTERNATE

~N r— Tciregrr. ~ 1
z | BREAKER |
& LC® &
1 240v | ruse |
z L1 BKRDL1 XLBRD (RD, " _, |RED, USVRED usv
- eosviL1] 3] [¢ 115V _RTN 115V RIN
x L2 3[[E usv
| BkBUL2| 3][¢, X2 < |w DOOR LOCKED
T L3, BLK =
5 * & CONTROL S = SWITCH
I N = TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
2 . SWITCH
g = RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
! = DOOR LOCKED |2 » oRG/BLU___ HCK BLU
3 = = swiTcH |9 8 VWA
&  GRN/YEL DOOR LATCHED THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH P12 UNLOCK
- ORG/RED BLU
ORG | ORG pi5 P73
YEL YEL pya DOOR LOCK
G PH ONLY) —— MOTOR
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
L w W |w
o _m Q
L ORG P4-¢ Pa1-1  WHT  ppg-g
T |@ u e s DoM oM WHI/RED Pé-1 [P21-4  BLK  pao-4 W T eATER
MOTOR peMWHT L BLK P4-3 | ~ ~ = P19-1 ORG ey YEL
mmw«mz MCM H_ 24v RED _P7-1 P8-2  [RG/B Pl6=2| &2 Pl9-2 HOT WATER
®  veribLE BRN Pa—3 TIRC/RED Ple—3 = VALVE #1
BLK T FREQUENCY MIS P-4 \HT/RFD Ple-4] = RED YEL |
o BLK DRIVE [ ] I e HOT WATER
u T2 Mot P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6| = [pjos VALVE #3
S 13 P8-7 RED/YFL Pl6—7
S | 24V RTN RFD P7-2 P8-8 _WHI/B P16-8 RED YEL
& Bt B2 RJ-11 STEP-DOWN P8-9 WHT/ORG P16-9 P17-1 COLD WATER
VALVE #2
: 2 _ TRANSFORMER 63 lpe-11  BlU  Ple-1] P11 WHT/BLU g YEL
1 [r2|73 160 OHMS i1 P4 |RI-11 COLD WATER
100 WATTS s Y m |P16-1 WHT — ALTERNATE Z VALVE #1
[ = S  [me=2_ _wHT _1 PrROGRAM SWITCH €| WHT/BRN YEL |
- =
160 OHMS EMERGENCY RED RED R COPTIONAL £ COLD WATER
100 WATTS STOP F./L & VALVE #3
SwitcH = USB CABLE FOR PROGRAMMING YEL
.
@ woror LRN b L 2ot & WITH USB DRIVE
(ORG RIGHT_COIN OPTIONAL) Po-p = DRAIN
LEFT COIN RED Pa-1 o P3-1 WHT P7-1 VALVE
OPTO SWITCH B @ ez wuI p7-2
= P3-3 _ WHT P7-3| m
—pe3-7 | S [pai—wir =4 3 BRN/YEL @ BLU
S P3=5  WHT P75| O //H\
=  [P36 _ wHT 76| o |[Bl=L
wsvie  [Pam7__wHT P77 o [PI=Z LGRN
DonM P3-8  WHT p7-8 -
=2 poa-1 |5 [F3=9__wHT P7=5
LEFT COIN —e 3L _ _<m_. PS-8
L nicn| ORG P56
Mecroprocessog || 32 I PS5 | YEL [— BLK/RED
| PRESSURE _P3-4 |
| svITeH |grgl | ORGY PS-3 18v 115y
L 0.1 o 24 RED . P5-2
! i 21 LyeL] [VEL —pa1 VEL LK/ BLUE _
WO0950XA—12_CX—___ - X 22 Low w_.y_\z P/N 9506-734—001PR
ONLY TRARSFDRMER 60 LB COIN EXPRESS, VF DRIVE

T WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
[ver

—oo_z PULSE WIDTH MUST BE BETWEEN 50mSec AND moo:_mg_ YEL _ _ mo _I_ m7\_>n_|_ O MO@ _ NN_VO<| \_ \u _U _I_ _ @O _I_ N

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



T950 Express Vended Diagram

ZHO9—HdS/ L —A0¥Z—80Z  NVHOVIA ONIMIM

SNOLLNG dOLS ONV L¥VIS HUM a3
3ANA A ‘SSIYAX3 NIOO &1 09 3LYNY3LTY . LS | dOLS
100-190-5£06

4d100-+££-9055 N/3 sy (2038 YO0Z—810—2019 JAILYWHOINI _a

div ST
_ div G2 _

o 235wz 0L
5 | 1 HLOM 351d_NIOD
g , _

g

| ¥ 777777277777772

208V-240V
3/1PH-60HZ

o

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
N~
O}

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

o

£00-L¥L—L296

| |
_ t 1t ﬂ ._ k] ﬂ LA} /

(TWNOLLdO) & L00-L6L~L796
— HOLIMS WVYO0¥d

318v0 03013HS
L+ U 30 esn m — HOLINS 0Ldo
ONINKYYO04d 404 NIOO L1431
_ _ — 100-220-9086 /, Towo)
o
| | ) < |© E} |_ _l
I : B
i I K g o g
2 A H 2 3 = M
m 100-800-5296 \: 3| ®
3z : s B
2 / =y - g ¢ g
+00-600- 1128 | = Oa 1 N “Ium ©
HINHOISNVAL IN uh ok | mn_v ) m
NMOQ-d3LS TR L 3 g2 H_ _H 2 "
c o @ 5
ana. 3 .._dsl — mw _ﬂ_ W m“m @
4 H ro0-oto-s2v6 | T z
g M o_Hna_._q — %W _ _ _m.uu mm_m m
[ovo-Toe=Tess a3y [ 244 3 T
sid 8 Q mm_w 2
X g 83
=i — N\ > o
sl W wn
| AN
| paE— |

O]
AA

INDICATORS

210-B06-L296

200-96.-L796

(OO}
A NA
POWER PRE—

A%

HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILVYOO1T L

,|_|_“J. - T T T

GlO-LEL-¥166

YOLOW
%007 ¥00d

7727277272772
100-510-9086

H— ®
%7 ¥olon H_i o —
o1 — 100-002-8156 SHOLVNLOVON:S)
100-626-006 0 e INOY4 dOL  :NOILVOOT

F————m—--

MovE  NOILVOO1 WOLLO8  :NQILYI01
a -

IIIIIIIIIIIIL

L7

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




T1450 Express Vended Schematic

ALTERNATE

~ r— TrRegm. ~ 1
o _ BREAKER _
& LC*_&_ 1
4 240V | fFuse |
= L1 BKRDL1 XIBKRD (RD, ~\ _ IRED_ USVRED 115v
- 208viL1] 3 115V _RTN 115V _RTN
P 3
© 3
T | BKBUL2| 3 < |2 DOOR LOCKED
& ®  CONTROL E SWITCH
| A TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
3 SWITCH
3 — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
4 = DOOR LOCKED m = oRG/BLU_ MOCK BLU
- = s
5 GRN/YEL DOOR LATCHED SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH P12 UNLOCK
oRG | ORG P17-3 ORG/RED AN A BLU
@ PHONLY ) o EE|_ DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL p14 MOTOR
GRN/YEL YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED BLU
L w w (@
r r r [an)
7 |7 p21-1  WHT pao-1| &
T 5 ORG___P4-6 - - Q
" T @ u ez DM oMe WHT/RED P4-1 BT — | T JhTER
MOTOR GRN/YEL peMWHT L BLK P4-3 | = P19-1 ORG PUNESY YEL
Pe-1  BRN/YEL Plé-1
DRIVE L = =5 © HOT WATER
SYSTEM = MCM 24 RED P7-1 P8-2 ORG/ZBLU Ple=2) @ P19-2 VALVE #
VARIABLE BRN c P8—3 ORG/RED Pl6-3 RED VEL
BLK T FREQUENCY MIS q P8-4 WHT/RED Pl6-4 = p19-3
o BLK DRIVE MO1 [ ] ¢ = HOT WATER
¥ T2 ¢ P8-6 RED/IRG PI6=6| = |pjo-5 VALVE #3
W ¢ P8-7 RED/YEL Pl16-7 RED YEL
Z L ¢ |24V RTN RED P7-2 [P8-8  WHT/BLU P16-8|
5 Bl B2 RJ-11 STEP=DOWN P89 WHT/ORG P16-9 P17-1 m\_w_._.@ w\wqmmm
: 2 _ TRANSFORMER Pe-3 lpg-11  BlU  Pi6-1] P11 WHT/BLU ey YEL
1 [T2|T3 160 OHMS ] pe_a |RJ-11 COLD WATER
100 WATTS . . T m IP16-1 WHT — ALTERNATE z VALVE #1
e 2 = ©  [P16=2_ _wWHT _1 PROGRAM SWITCH @| WHT/BRN YEL
RED RED P1-2 COPTIONALY =
160 OHMS EMERGENCY = T COLD WATER
100 WATTS stip L RED RED Pl & > VALVE #3
SwiTcH = USB CABLE FOR PROGRAMMING TEL
@ woror GRN _° GRN Pa-4 2 WITH USB DRIVE
Uulw =
ORG P2-2 = DRAIN
LEFT & RIGHT [ RED |org P2-1 SR e —— VALVE
COIN OPTO SWITCH BLU _ B3-2__WHI =1 @
L  [p3ma__wHI P7-2| © BRN/YEL BLU
&) P3-5 WHT P7-5 o
= P3-6 __ WHT P7-6 | o~ [BI=L
+SVDC P3=7 _ WHT P77 | L [Pl=2 AGRN
DonM P3-8  WHT p7-8 -
3 +18VDC P3-9 WHT P7-9
10 WA i 31 YEL P5-8
CUSTOMER ] 47K - HiGH| GRG 1 P5-6
PAYMENT <M e MicRoPROcESsOR |[ 32 | | PS5 VL BLK/RED
DEVICE <RED | PRESSURE _P5-4
| SWITCH  |gpgl | ORG4 PS-=
24 RED P5-2
—e 21 LV YeL ] [YEL P5= 18V 115V _
WC1450XA—12_C_X— . 22 Low YEL |q LK/BLUE P/N 9506—738-001PR
ONLY STEP-DOWN 90 LB COIN EXPRESS, VF DRIVE
T TRANSFORMER WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
[ yeL [
—8_2 PULSE WIDTH MUST BE BETWEEN 50mSec AND Nooawmo_ YEL _mO HEMATIC

208—-240V—-1/3PH—-60HZ

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



T1450 Express Vended Diagram

ZHO09—HdE/L—A0¥Z—80C WVHOVIQ ONIYIM

SNOLLNG dOIS NV LYVIS HUM
3ANA JA ‘'SSIVAX3 NIOO €1 06

¥d100—-8££-9056 N/d

100-G68-£296

ALy

ALY
VW

_
o |

9379-194-001

208vV-240vV
3/1PH—60HZ

N

|||||||||| —1

o+
R HoLms OLdO NIoO —
1HON ® L3317

i~ L00—LLO—6£86

100-802-1S86
HONOYL TOHYINOD  :NOILYOOT

Aovd

‘NOILYOO1

3180 d3a13HS

£00-610-9086

L e B ]
8 g _
”— INVA —
NG
] 400-00z-8158

NOLLOE  *NOLLYOOT

F————fm—--

iln

[

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

O INSERT COINS
DISPLAY
QO TIME REMAINING

PUSHBUTTONS

fa
mmm:md_ﬁu%mm_ YG0Z—810—<¢01l9 FAILVINHOANI
it ooswooz oLf [
._ﬂml_ e o e . o o o —— _ osswos 38 1SN~ ~
_ |_ HLOM 3SInd NIQOJ =~ _
i _. |_ [eeeme 7
o : ey ;
— g | 3 e [ —777 2
00-564-L2Z96 ||_ _ z o — u P \"
| - . A i
_ b —SloWWImrtw zt-lvorNNS m \D’W&\Um &:
— #00-600-11.8 | B MM . — A_H_wv m ww
— HIWHOASNVHL ] @mm ;u mw | msa ¥ wm b H_
NMOQ—d3LS BVNEE L 8 Dm j
b m e | L = -
I E —m = § = L : 5 ||
— voofszo-ceas | C— ”. <ld m : |2 ®|_
_ e e iy _ _ = oy
L I Rk ﬁq I 3 ]
_ _ _” _ _ _ (WNOILdO) . __m
s\ . 1£2-100- T ~ — HOLIMS Wv¥90¥d @ w . W@\ .
&
m i IR S i ! =P
1[4 ouncs, s | L
— m %u« >wm_« a muﬁ%ﬂ%— — z wm M
m 100-GL0-1LL8 _ a ..
[ ZOTE
[OF "
L

INDICATORS

INOY¥4 dOoL -

®

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Notes

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



Section :10
Parts 50Hz
Models:

Parts in this section used only in these
models. All other parts are same as
standard 60 Hz pages.

Wiring Diagrams & Schematics

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Transformer, Electrical -39 models

WC0750-XA39ECX 230 volts 50hz  Single Phase
WC0900-XA39ECX 230 volts 50hz.  Single Phase
WC0950-XA39ECX 230 volts 50hz.  Single Phase
WC01200-XA39ECX 230 volts 50hz  Single Phase
WC01450-XA39ECX 230 volts 50hz  Single Phase
Key  component 650 T750 T950 T1450 Qry
1 | Circuit Breaker 5198-211-002 5198-211-002 5198-211-002 5198-211-002 1
* | Instructions, Transformer Connect 8507-449-002 8507-449-002 8507-449-002 8507-449-002 1
* | Manual-Opeators 8514-228-002 8514- 1
2 | Controls Transformer, 200/250-24V | 8711-004-003 8711-004-003 8711-004-003 8711-004-003 1
50Hz.
Water Valve 9379-183-011 9379-183-011 9379-183-011 9379-183-011 2
Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM) 9118-049-001 9118-049-001 9118-049-001 9118-049-001 2
Diaphragm Invensys (Viton) 9118-049-002 9118-049-002 9118-049-002 9118-049-002 2
Water Valve Single 9379-194-003 9379-194-003 2
Diaphragm Mueller 9118-055-001 9118-055-001 1
Wiring Label , Schematic & Diagram | 9506-534-001 9506-536-001 9506-538-001 9506-541-001 1
Wiring Harness, Power Terminal 9627-747-006 9627-747-006 9627-747-006 9627-747-006 1
Block
Wiring Harness Main, 1.5 9627-914-001 9627-914-001 9627-914-001 9627-914-001 1
Hose Assembly, Inlet 9990-027-014

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Drain Valve Group 50 HZ

Key Description Part Number Qty
1 Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru #11 9379-202-002 1
2 Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-072-001 1
3 Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-022 1
4 Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 1
5 Screw 8639-994-001 1
6 Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 1
7 Screw 9545-054-001 1
8 Screw 9545-054-002 1
9 Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 1
10 | Washer 8641-584-001 1
11 | Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 1
* Plate (spacers needed for replacement motor mtg. plate) 9538-149-001 1
12 | Kit - Seal Replacement 9732-327-001 1

9, 10,11

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



Door Lock Motor Assy # by Model 50Hz.

Key Description

b3

Actuator Assembly (Includes 1-10, Rod
NOT included)

PRELOAD ON SPRING TO BE
AIETON /4
ADMST BY TAB ONITEM#

T650
9892-015-002

T750
9892-015-002

T950
9892-015-002

T1450
9892-015-002

QTY

Bracket Assy, Slide Lock Actuator

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

Bracket Slide Lock

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

Spacer, Plastic

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

Arm - Door Lock

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

Thermoactuator - Door Lock Relay 24V

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

Spring - Extension

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

Motor & Gear Assembly 24V

9914-137-014

9914-137-014

9914-137-014

9914-137-014

O|oN|Joju|h,JW]IN]|=

Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32 x 3/16

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

—_
o

Cross Recessed PAn Hd Tapping screw

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

—
—

Screw Pnhdcr, 10-32 UNFx0 .75

9545-012-027

9545-012-027

9545-012-027

9545-012-027

—_
N

Standoff-Wire Saddle

9527-007-001

9527-007-001

9527-007-001

9527-007-001

*

Rod, Door Lock

9497-225-

9497-225-013

9497-225-015

9497-225-016

*

Harness, Door Lock/Drain, P17

9627-796-001

9627-796-001

9627-796-001

9627-796-001

[l B Bl Y Y e e B DS E B Y R e R

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Notes

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19 @



T650 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

ALTERNATE

M Tcreurr. 1
_ BREAKER _
LOS_ o
| fuse |
N L BLK/RED 250V L1 X1BKRD _RD VY |RED_ 24V RED 24V
I} moo/\"r_l_. m 24V _RTN 24V _RTN
:_u L2 ¢ |24V
T L3 __|BLk/BLU L2 ¢ X2  BLk/BLU < Iz DOOR LOCKED
T Z CONTROL - S SWITCH
>N = TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
gl SWITCH
R w .u|.\.| RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
~ k DOCOR Lockep |3 2 ORG/BLU _ AAR . BLU
= = =
GRN/YEL DOOR LATCHED SwITcH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH P12 UNLOCK
ORG | ORG pys P17-3 ORG/RED A~ A BLU |
YEL YEL P17-4 DOOR LOCK
YEL Ve b MOTOR
P13 P17-5 WHT/RED oy BLU
.msz.__. w  |= om
~ vﬂ
= ORG__P4-6 p2i-1  WHT p20-1| &
= @ Lt Le L3 DcM Me WHT/RED P4-1 P21-4  BLK P04l q\wﬁ@\m@mmw
MOTOR DCM m_ BLK _P4-3 < (P19 ORG o YEL
DRIVE 8- ERNAYEL Ple=l) HOT WATER
MCM _ lPg-2  [ORG/BLU P16-2] &= _
SYSTEM @ VARIABLE -~ 24 RED P7-1 Po-s  DRC/RED Ple—s hGIm|_ <D VALVE #1 ‘L
B o il - H_ - - AWn — nn_mus\ﬁ:mm
.|
i BLK T2 DRIVE MO P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6| = |[pjo_5 VALVE #2
S 13 P8-7 RED/YEL P16-7 WHT/BLU (e YEL
Z 24V RTN YEL P7-2 P8-8 WHT/BLU P16-8 COLD WATER
& B1 B2 RU-11 P8-9 WHT/ORG P16-9 P17-1 VALVE #1
- w _ B ~ P11 WHT/BRN e YEL
& 2 P6-3 E8=1l BLU _ Ple=1l] —
T2|TL (T3 200 OHMS |~ = [ pg-4 |RJ-1L
100 WATTS g T &9 [Ble-L_ WHI ) ALTERNATE wﬂﬂém
: . e
RED RED P1-2
200 OHMS EMERGENCY =
A w(mﬁmn _l./.|_|mmu RED p1-1 ﬂ BRN/YEL @ BLU
= USB CABLE FOR PROGRAMMING RN
& WITH USB DRIVE il
= p3-1 WHT p7-1
Q P3-2 _ WHT p7-2 WATER VALVES
P3-3 WHT P7-3 o -
L [p3—4___whT p7-4| © H? = HeT 067
S P3-5 WHT P7-5 a
= [p36 __WwHT P76 o~ |BLL &3 - COLB FOETENER
+SVDC P3-7  WHT p7-7 | L (P=2
47 K Do P3-8 WHT P7-8
_UN P23-1 +8VDC P3-9 WHT P7-9
0 r1 LEFT COIN pPS-8
CUSTONER ST A ¥ a| —Ba6 ]
PAYMENT 47 K MICROPROCESSOR | gre - B B35
DEVICE A 32" LHIGH P54 |
PRESSORE | ORg| PS-3
SWITCH +RED P5-2
50V IR Mmmr Tm_.lwﬁ_l y
RED P/N 9506-713-001PR
WC0B50XA-39XC_X-_____—_ X
ONLY mmM_.n_i 40 LB EXPRESS COIN, VF DRIVE, 230V
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
T NO COIN ACCEPTOR, 24V ACTUATORS
COIN PULSE WIDTH MUST BE BETWEEN 50mSec AND Nooamwo_ BLK/RED _ _
_NEC SCHEMATIC 230V—=1PH—-50HZ

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



T650 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

ZHOS—HdL—AOZC  NWVHOVIA ONIdIM

SYOLVNLOY AYT "¥OLd3DOV NIOO ON
SNOLING dOLS ANV 1¥VIS HUM
AOSZ '3AMA 4A ‘NIOD dX3 @1 0%

¥d100—£1L—-90S56 N/d

SINTVA ¥3LVM

wanaudté G

anl 1oH
n.(%% 10H
SIATVA JIIVM

L00-GZ0-BSSE
200-££0-L686

230V
1PH-50HZ

we @oan

IoN
€10-080-GLE6 o)y [NEE

div £

3LVNY3LTVY

[ 4800 —810—2019 IAILYWHOANI

_ d\Y £ _S?:Taa_n

100~ 190-G£06
100-Z60- 1086

"

I
L
1
—

o

L00-¥16-£296

935Wo0Z 0L
095W0S 38 ISNA
HLAIM 3STnd NIOD

IZZ772727727272

Ftid

TE-NW 038 [— ¢td

ery=—L1C]

j”n{

ary=—D1F]

9id

100-900-£L+6

8v0 (3013HS
3ANQ 8SN HLM

ONINNYNO0Yd 404 CH

/

n
_ L00-2Z0-9086

AVI3S NVA

lenne

Qyvo8 LINOYID_Q3LINId
E

900-L¥L—L296

X mz o ZX
YINYOISNVHL

200-96L-£296

282-100-0278

__________

(T¥NOLLdO)
HOLIMS WVA90Yd

3LYNAILY
L0D-S6Y-6266
L00-0L6-L296

Qyvog _LINJYID Q3LININd

L

1

NS

noa
e noa

£20—-+90—0228

(]

N
ECCTE R ._v r

£20-¥90-0228
N N N . .

100-810—6£86
200-022-4SB6

HONOYL TTOHLINOD

auu ®

77777272772727,
F18v Q3QT13HS

ﬂﬂol—llll

®

UOLOW H—

=

Mava  NOILVOO1

WoLL0d

h-ll__

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

AAA A AAA A

E POWER
ON

YI0=LEL—Y166

rIIIIIIIIIIII

7]

Y3TT0ALINQO—ONOIN

ISPLAY

O TIME REMAINING

O INSERT COINS

coln

HEAVY  NORM DELICATE

PUSHBUTTONS

(o] [3] [8]

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

FINAL

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

INDICATORS

PRE—

]

L

57

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




T750 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

__ _ALTERNATE
™™ "CIRcuIm a

| BREAKER |
Lo &
| ruse |
N BLK/RED 250V L1 X1 BKRD _RD v |RED_ 24V RED 24V
S 200v]L1] 3 24V RTN 24V RN
9L, IM 24v
W L3 — IBLK/BLU L2 X2 BLK/BLU 3R un_m@:_ummxmu
T = CONTROL L
> N = TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
ghle— SWITCH
N =] a|~\.| RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
~ % DOOR LOCKED m ] ORG/BLU \_/.\_Nmm BLU
= = s
GRN/YEL DOOR LATCHED SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH P12 UNLOCK
ORG | 0RG py P17-3 ORG/RED AN, BLU
YEL YEL pia .E.E|_. DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL MOTOR
P13 P17-5 WHT/RED _ pveeey BLU
LR R
L= Po1-l WM poge| O
< ORG _ P4-6 - = =
" |@ u e s dom M WHT/RED P4-1 p2l-4 BLK  poo-d] - AR
MOTOR L BLK P4-3 | . B < P19-1 ORG ey, YEL
DRIVE oB=L BRU/IELFle-1 = HOT WATER
SYSTEM @ VARTABLE 24v RED P7-1 Ew-w Re7RED Ple-s ._wmhr_ QD VALVE #1 veL
BLK T FREQUENCY P8-4 WHT/RED Pl16-4| = _ TS
. DRIVE = COLD WATER
d |P8-6  RED/ORG  P16-6] P19-5 VALVE #2
S P8-7 RED/YEL P16-7 WHT/BLU o~ YEL
2 24V RIN YF| p7-2 P8-8 WHT/BLU P16-8
[ B1 B2 RJ-11 = - P17-1 COLD WATER
|PB=2 WHT/ORCP1o=3, VALVE #1
- w _ _ _ P11 WHT/BRN ooy YEL
w w P6-3 IP8-11  BIU  P16-11] Lis's S
TL(T2|T3 160 OHMS |~ = [l pg—4 |RJI-11
100 VATTS . il m [Pl WHT ., — ALTERNATE @_Mﬂmqm
2 = S [me=2 _wHT _1PROGRAM SWITCH
RED RED P1-2 OPTIONAL>
160 OHMS EMERGENCY =
160 DS iy _l./.meu RED Pi-1 ﬁ BRN/YEL @ BLU
o = USB CABLE FOR PROGRAMMING //Hnﬂz
& WITH USB DRIVE L
S lpa1 wHT  P7-1
Q P32 WHT P7-2
P3-3  WHT P7-3| m =
g gty @ i
& = =
= P3-6  WHT P7-6 | o [Bl=L 22 = GOLD SOFTENER
+5VIC P3-7  WHT p7-7 | W [Bl=2
pooM P3-8  WHT p7-8
_| Deunc  [B3=9_WHT F7-9
10 iy MA LEFT_CON ORG PS-8
o_u_v%%mzzm_m 47K MICROPROCESSOR PRESSURE e o=
47 K OPROCI SWITCH P54
Om<_0m [} ORGLORG
H g 540RG PS-3
| RED P5-2 |
— YEL _P5-
1 2 P/N 9506—534—001A
50 LB COIN EXPRESS, VF DRIVE, 230V
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

NO COIN ACCEPTOR, 24V ACTUATORS

_\oo_z PULSE WIDTH MUST BE BETWEEN 50mSec AND mooamwo\_ m m.)\ _I_ _M 7\_>._|_ m.)\ N UQ<| \_ _U _I_ _ @ Q _I_ N

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



T750 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

ZHOG—HdL—=A0ZC AVIIVIA ONIFIM

SUOLVNLOV APT ‘YOLdIOOV NIOD ON
SNOLING dOIS NV LYVIS HLIM
AOET ‘IARQ JA ‘SSTUAX3 NIOD 81 05

V100—¥£5—90G66 N/d

r

LNEILTY
ssny | aBwvaE |
ane ¢ | noxo |

¢l¢—810—¢0l9 JAILYIWHOINI

_n_S< L _N8|—_N|wo—n
Wﬁ% —
_ll I N S S -
| | |

===

00— 190-5£06

10D-Z60— 1086

995Wo0¢ OL
095Wos 38 1SN
H1dIM 3S7nd NIOD

SINTVA H3LVM

anl d109 - L9
Y¥3IN3LH0S J100 — <9

708 18 =

100-620-9556
200-£90-L686

1PH-50HZ
ololo
@lojo

230V

900-L¥L-L296

T

wwe @aan

|
|
#00-S6L-L296 |

[
|
[

|_

|

Ftid

e as [ e

yry=—DIF]
arry=11F]

§

9ld

INY0 BN HUM
ONINMYH90ud 404 =]

72727277 2727227772772727,
378v0 a3aT13HS

100-220-9086

E

>._zo_

NG

AVI3d NIVA

Qyvo8 LINJYHI0 Q3ININd

j”o_n

- 100-010-CL¥6

(T¥NOLLdO)
HOLIMS NVI90Nd

——
010-806—4286

010-820-5.£6 — —

h-ll__—________--

§W_‘Jﬂ& .ﬂ =1 200-502 1558
Tavin = HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILVOO1
ﬁ N I N N D | B I DN D D B .
Li-ry 3 ZZZ27777777777. 27274
i @ - FB8YD @IATEHS 100—5L0-9086

L

® INVA
¥OLON "- NIvya
100-628-9.£6 ] 200-0-6456

M3va  NOILYOO1

—— )

WNOLLO8  :NOILYOO1

[m—— ==

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

\@Oo/\ /®®®
AA P \@/ N AA AA

e

AN

YITIOYLNOI—OHIIN

9ld

QYVOB _LINOYHIO Q3LNINd

L

FINAL

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

INDICATORS

710-LEL=¥166
%007 ¥00a
8
a3/ou0
ma/5u0
Y001 %OOINN

SHOLVNLOVOWHIHL

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

O INSERT COINS
DISPLAY
O TME REMANING

i
NORM  DELICATE

PUSHBUTTONS

INOY¥4 dOL

‘NOILYOO

-

L

®

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




T950 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V—-1PH-50HZ

ALTERNATE

ﬂoo_z PULSE WIDTH MUST BE BETWEEN 50mSec AND moosmmo_

[ 5 i A
| BREAKER |
L _&o_ 4
| ruse |
L1 BLK/RED 250V L1 XIBKRD RD, (" o IRED, 24V RED 24V
200v{L1] 3 24V _RTN 24V _RIN
L2, 3 24v
L3 __ [BLK/BLU Le| 3 x2 < |2 DOOR LOCKED
2 CONTROL - S SWITCH
N = TRANSFORMER unm@ %_mmmmu
N, ]
e a|.\-| RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
~ = DOOR LOCKED |3 o oRG/BLY_ LOCK BLU
= = swITcH  |© S VWA
" GRN/YEL DOOR LATCHED THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH P12 UNLOCK
o0RG | ORG p1s P17-3 DORG/RED BLU
) DOOR LOCK
o oo
P13 P17-5 WHT/RED _ preemy BLU
L (B (B
= = P21-1 WHT P20-1 w
= ORG___P4-6 = - L
T |@® u e 3 DM M WHT/RED P4-1 poi-4  BLK  Pog-4f - HOT JEATER
WHT L BK P43 | _ e,
v DCM ] Pa-1  BRNAYEL Ple-1| 3 [P IRG T YEL
MCM _ IP8-2 DORG/BLU P16-2] -
SYSTEM 1 (D) vaRIABLE BRN g4y RED PJ-t P8-3 [RG/RED Ple-a| .  [R12=2 e ALVE M
BLK m FREQUENCY MIS H_ P8-4 WHT/RED P16-4 AWn P19-3
|
o BLK T2 DRIVE MO1 P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6| = |pjo_5 N JeATER
> T3 P8-7 RED/YEL P16-7 RED YEL
2 24V RTN YEL Pp7-2 P8-8 WHT/BLU P16-8
& Bl B2 RJ-11 P8-9 WHT/ORG P16- P17-1 COLD WATER
VALVE #2
= 2 _ P6-3 IP8=11  BLU  PI6-1I] P WHT/BLU YEL
T |T2(T3 %% ,muﬁw ~ ~ [l pg—4 |RJ-11 COLD WATER
w I m P61 WHT  _—, ALTERNATE VALVE #1
e = < [P16-2 WHT PROGRAM SWITCH WHT/BRN YEL
160 OHMS EMERGENCY RED RED FL-2 w COPTIONAL COLD WATER
100 WATTS NI (Y o VALVE #3
—
s
= DRAIN
SR s — VALVE
! P3-3 WHT P7-3 o
= B e e O BRN/YEL @ BLU
S Bt i pre piy
= | = () —
+5VDC P3-7  WHT p7-7| i |Bl=2 AGRN
oM P3-8  WHT P7-8 -
_| 2 P23~ |Jigvpc  [B3=9  WHT P7-9
LEFT COIN o 31 YEL ps_g
| ORG PS-6
MICROPROCESSOR || | 3 HIGH || P55 |
| PRESSURE _PS-4 |
_ SWITeH  Inpgl | ORGY PS-3
L 0.1 uF 24 ¥ RED PS5
¢ = a1 Ve YR pag
Low P/N 9506—735—001PR
=5y
60 LB COIN EXPRESS, VF DRIVE, 230V
T WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
[BL/RED I _ NO COIN ACCEPTOR, 24V ACTUATORS
BLK/BLU
SCHEMATIC

250V—=1PH—-50HZ

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



T950 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

ZHOS—HdL—AOEC WNWVHOVIA ONIHIM

SYOLVNLIOV AvZ ‘Y01d300V NIOD ON
SNOLLNG dOLS ANV L¥VIS HLM
AOSZ ‘INY¥A JA ‘SS3Y¥dX3 NIOD €7 09

¥d100—G£L-9056 N/d

3sn4

7

ane ¢ | unowo |

3LYNYILY
_|mux<mmml_

_ d\V L _«oo::unna.n

Vi 1Z—810—2c019 JAILVANHOANI

995WQS 38 1SN
HLAIM 3SNd NIOD

295W00¢ OL |
KINO

|||||||||| —

.TEI_.IIIIII,s..ka:III
T T L

$00-S6/-£296

L

i ==
— Mo — 2t
7001920638 cld

¥id

1PH-50HZ

230V

noa

3AND naa 'y
AININO3S oan

JavivA on

L£2-100-

[
|

100-900—€L¥6

Sid

AVI3Y NIVA

Q¥vo8 LINJ¥IO_ A3LINI¥d

REN
=S
‘.@\”21

g 8

— 1596 ]
810-18¢-1£96 11 e
]
| _
|

X nTo 2ZX

HINYOISNVAL
TIO¥INOD

¥

200-96L-L296

#10-600-1056

7Z2777272772722
38Y0 Q30 TIHS

IV ESN HLM
ONINMVI90Yd 04 =1

100-220-9086

O TIME REMANING

O INSERT COINS
DISPLAY

H__H m.m

H=H

e

4V08 LINOYIO QAN 7
4ITI0LNOD—ONOIN
s

a

=
il

PUSHBUTTONS

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

FINAL

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
INDICATORS

A ANA ANAAA NA A

POWER PRE—

T3/ AW

=

100-810-6£86

HONOYL 104INOD

‘NOILYOO1

WEEEEN DN RN R S
N T
B E
11— ®
3NIVA
2= ¥OLOW ﬂ__ NIv40 —

-9/ [] @0-00e-6u58

Move

L £1—
‘NOILYOO —
— e — e— L —

NOLL08  NOILYOOT —
— e e . e

ZzZ2
100-510-9088

X007 ¥00a

pretal MOOINN
SHOLVNLOVONIHL

INO¥4 dOL

‘NOILYOO

-

L

®

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




T1450 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

ALTERNATE

r— TiRcom. ~ 1
_ BREAKER _
I e B
| rFuse |
N L BLK/RED 250V L1 XIBKRD (RD, ", |RED, 24V RED 24v
3 200viL1] 3 24V RN 24V RN
D L2 3 24v
H <
BLK/BLU Le| 3 X2 BLK/BLU < |0 DOOR LOCKED
Q13 m |m
T B CONTROL L SWITCH
>\ = TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
S SWITCH
o k] a|.\.| RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
1 1 F = DODR LOCKED 2 2 ORG/BLU _, AAR, . BLU
" GRN/YEL DOOR LATCHED THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH P12 UNLOCK
0RG | ORG pi5 P17-3 ORG/RED . ANA BLU
YEL YEL p1s EE|_. m__wmmm_.nox
GRN/YEL YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED _ rrevmy BLU
L w w
= |= Q
4 L ORG___P4-6 P21-1 _ WHT pao-1| 9
" T @ u e L3 DoM M6 WHT/RED Pd= P21-4 _ BLK p2o=4] - T JeATER
MOTOR |_n“_~2\<m_. peM | WHT L BIK P4-3 | _ ~ = P19-1 ORG YEL
wmw«mz = MCM H_ 24 RED _P7-1 Pg-2  [RG/B Pl6-2| &2 Plo-p HOT WATER
@ VARIABLE BRN P8-3 [ORG/RED Pl6-3 e ALVE B
BLK T FREQUENCY MIS P-4 \WHT/RED Ple-4| =
L BLK DRIVE MOt [ ] = (Pe=3 HOT WATER
u Te P8-6  RED/ORG P16-6 = _
3 P8-7 RED/YEL Pl6-7 Blo-5 VALVE #3
Z T3 24V RTN YE| P7-2 P8-8  WHT/BI P16-8 RED YEL
= Bl B2 RJ-11 P8-9  WHT/ORG P16-9 P17-1 COLD WATER
VALVE #2
e _ ~ Pe-3 Pa-ui  BlU  Ple-ui] Py WHI/BL O e ®  vEL
Tt T2 |73 wm% m\uﬂwm ~ ~ [ pg—4 |RI-11 COLD WATER
w T m  |Pl&-1_ WHT  ,—, ALTERNATE VALVE #1
2 = S  [me=2_ _wHT _1 PrROGRAM SWITCH WHT/BRN YEL
160 OHMS EMERGENCY EED RED P1-C o« (OPTIONAL) COLD WATER
100 WATTS L _l./'|_ 0 VALVE #3°
. = USB CABLE FOR PROGRAMMING
2 WITH UsB DRIVE | WHT/BRN
= DRAIN
SR 1 — i — VALVE
! pP3-3 WHT p7-3 fa)
€ [e=4 _wir  P7a| O BRAAYEL (o) BLU |
(&) P3-5 WHT P7-5 o
= P3=6 __ WHT P7-6 | o [Bi=L
wsvhe B3z __wHr P77 W [Bl=2 AGRN
oo P3-8  WHT P7-8 -
5 DM e [P3=9 __WHT P7=9
LEFT COIN — 31 _ _<m_| PS5-8
3 ORG P56
mcrorRocessor [ | 32~ LHIGH) T _ P55
_ PRESSURE PS-4
| SWITCH ORG G4 P5-3
Lo 24 RED P5-2
01 uF = 21 vei | [YEL —pa-1
= | Lov P/N 9506—739—001PR
90 LB COIN EXPRESS, VF DRIVE, 230V
T WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
[BLK/RED | NO COIN ACCEPTOR, 24V ACTUATORS
ﬂoo_z PULSE WIDTH MUST BE BETWEEN 50mSec AND mooawmo_ BLK/BLU _ mo _I_ m—/\_ >|_|_ O

250V—=1PH-50HZ

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



T1450 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

/HOS—Hd

IIIIIIIIIIIIl_J

| —-AOCC WVYOVIQ ONIM - EmEmEmEm S emem m E Ss e

HONOYL T0JLINOD  :NOILYOOT

N NN SN S s | e

7Z777772777772
£00-510-9086

st e gy o o e ¥
. ——— 039 AONZONING -
s b S o = (2esl Y8EZ—810—2019 JALYWHOINI | R | o _aﬁnm@m@_
_ dnv L _«Sn:unoa.n 3350007 OL - s _”.4 = oL _
| | e e e e e O o — 295WOG 39 ISNN >._zo_
ﬁ _ I— HIQIM 3STnd NIOD =X oxmmuiom:w_
_ B _. |_ _ e N _
i =
o — 100-220-9086 —
b =)
voo-gsc-czss | || B o
=S 1 MESs 7y |8
100-800-£26 ___.4! 14 @ g m m —
— 2 EH a 5 2| 8 H
22 ==k} 3= g o 5
_ FEEE: o I = |5 : _
i g% = g s 18
_ _ L =l
@ €5 z &
— (2] =¥ M m 100-0L0-CLY6 mm _ _ m mﬂm m —
e L (I : SI=F B N
| oopss i fre= = J : A= 'R
810-18£-1£96 7 _ a3y _ “ 3 __||£| m Mn _
; | T I N\ [ §
m_ _ T_ _ (WNOILd0) F 1\ _
3r L HOLNS WVH90Yd N
Q[ ] “ £ —xﬁ = oan.S.oE .“ — "%.hm.wzmﬂmwm i 2 m @ f —
3 MINHOASNVAIL 8 "
A _ | _
oSz A00Z — m @ m —
8 [a]
N YN oz
: BOR) _
: ] G § |
m.w.om.oo?ﬂz —
2 E |
: _

3AIVA
NIVYa

] 2o0-0nc-siss

INOY4 dOL  :NOILYOO

—

L} €l—
Aove HZO_._.,QOO:_I— —

r————fm—-

WNOLL08  NQOILYOO1

L

®

Part # 8533-093-001 7/19




Notes

@ Part # 8533-093-001 7/19



